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COOPERATIVE INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH PROGRAM
athe HIGHER EDUCATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT UCLA

How to Read the Institutional Profile Report

This YFCY Institutional Profile provides valuable information on your students' academic and campus life experiences during their first year in college for students at your
institution and two comparison groups. This report provides information that can be used for student assessment activities, accreditation and self-study reports, campus
planning, and policy analysis. Separate profile reports are generated for first-time full-time freshmen and all respondents. First-time, full-time freshmen are defined as those
respondents who first entered college in 2009 or 2010 and are currently enrolled full-time.

Total Men Women | cl =1
x
Whatsamatta University Your Inst Comp 1 Comp 2 Your Inst Comp 1 Comp 2 Your Inst Comp 1 Comp 2 onstruct

Indicate the importance to you personally of each of the following:
Becoming a community leader

Essential 11.1% 9.8% 9.2% 15.0% 10.7% 9.4% 8.9% 9.3% 9.1% |

Very important 15.3% 13.8% 13.0% 18.3% 16.4% 13.6% 13.6% 12.6% 12.6% Vg

Somewhat important 31.3% 28.7% 28.7% 28.2% 26.3% 26.6% 33.1% 29.8% 30.0% Social

Not important 42.2% 47.8% 49.1% 38.5% 46.6% 50.4% 44.4% 48.3% 48.3% Agency

Total (n) 1,395 5,458 16,100 514 1,761 6,067 881 3,697 10,033 -

Mean 1.95 1.86 1.82 2.10 1.91 1.82 1.87 1.83 1.83"

Standard Deviation 1.01 0.99 0.98 1.08 1.03 0.99 0.96 0.98 0.97

Significance - ok Kk ok Kk

Effect Size - / 0.09 0.13 0.18 0.28 0.04 0.04 \

AN

/

Statistical Significance — Uses t-test to examine the difference between the
mean score for your institution and the comparison group. Items with mean

differences that are larger than would be expected by chance are noted with one,

two, or three stars, which correspond to the three standard levels of significance

(*p< .05, **p< .01, and ***p< .001). Statistical significance measures the extent to

which a difference is occurring by chance, not the extent to which a difference is
important. Large sample sizes (like those in the comparison groups) tend to

generate statistical significance even though the magnitude of the difference may

be small and not practically significant. In order to provide additional context to

statistical significance, effect sizes are provided.

Effect Size — Determines the practical significance of the mean difference

between your institution and the comparison group. It is calculated by dividing

the mean difference by the standard deviation of the comparison group.

Generally, an effect size of .2 is considered small, .5 medium, and .8 large. A
positive sign indicates that your institution’s mean is greater than the mean of
the comparison group; a negative sign indicates your mean is smaller than the
mean of the comparison group. Note that a negative effect size is sometimes

preferred (e.g., a negative effect size on "Since entering college, how often

have you felt unsafe on this campus” suggests fewer students at your

institution reported this was the case).

Comp 1 - The first comparison
group is based on your
institution's type, control, and
selectivity.

Comp 2 - The second
comparison group is based on
your institution's type and
control.

CIRP Construct - ltems that
are included in the

~ measurement of a construct are

indicated here.

Mean — The arithmetic mean is
computed for each survey item
based on the response options.
Response options are given
numeric values and are listed in
descending order (i.e.,
4=Essential, 3=Very Important,
2=Somewhat Important, 1=Not
Important).

Standard Deviation — Measures the
variability around the mean. A small standard
deviation indicates that the responses to the
item tend to be very close to the mean,
whereas a large standard deviation indicates
that the responses are spread over a larger
range of response options.

H1



COOPERATIVE INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH PROGRAM

2010 Your First College Year Survey
Institutional Profile Report

atthe HIGHER EDUCATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT UCLA First-time, Fu”-time FrEShmen
Total Men Women
Michigan Technological University Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp?2 Construct
First-time, Full-time Freshmen 164 5,029 14,906 102 1,603 5573 62 3,426 9,333
Compared with when you entered this college, how
would you now describe your:
General knowledge
Much stronger 18.3% 21.0% 22.0% 16.7% 24.1% 23.5% 21.0% 19.5% 21.1%
Stronger 74.4% 69.1% 69.5% 75.5% 65.5% 67.9% 72.6% 70.8% 70.4%
No change 5.5% 9.1% 7.7% 6.9% 9.6% 7.7% 3.2% 8.9% 7.7%
Weaker 1.8% 0.7% 0.7% 1.0% 0.6% 0.7% 3.2% 0.7% 0.7%
Much weaker 0.0% 0.1% 0.1% 0.0% 0.2% 0.1% 0.0% 0.1% 0.1%
Total (n) 164 5026 14,897 102 1,602 5,569 62 3,424 9,328
Mean 4.09 4.10 4.12 4.08 4.13 4.14 411 4.09 4.12
Standard deviation 0.55 0.57 0.57 0.52 0.60 0.58 0.60 0.56 0.56
Significance - - -
Effect size -0.02 -0.05 - -0.08 -0.10 0.04 -0.02
Knowledge of a particular field or discipline
Much stronger 41.5% 28.0% 34.9% 46.1% 30.6% 38.0% 33.9% 26.7% 33.0%
Stronger 51.8% 59.4% 56.1% 44.1% 56.4% 53.5% 64.5% 60.7% 57.7%
No change 6.7% 11.9% 8.3% 9.8% 12.2% 7.9% 1.6% 11.8% 8.5%
Weaker 0.0% 0.6% 0.6% 0.0% 0.7% 0.5% 0.0% 0.6% 0.6%
Much weaker 0.0% 0.1% 0.2% 0.0% 0.1% 0.2% 0.0% 0.1% 0.1%
Total (n) 164 5019 14,888 102 1,597 5,563 62 3,422 9,325
Mean 4.35 4.14 4.25 4.36 417 4.29 4.32 413 4.23
Standard deviation 0.60 0.64 0.64 0.66 0.66 0.64 0.50 0.63 0.63
Significance - ek * - ** *
Effect size 0.33 0.16 - 0.29 0.11 0.30 0.14
Knowledge of people from different races/cultures
Much stronger 10.4% 16.5% 16.8% 9.8% 18.6% 16.9% 11.3% 15.4% 16.8%
Stronger 49.4% 44.3% 45.9% 50.0% 42.1% 45.4% 48.4% 45.4% 46.3%
No change 37.8% 37.1% 34.8% 36.3% 36.6% 35.0% 40.3% 37.3% 34.7%
Weaker 2.4% 1.6% 1.9% 3.9% 2.1% 2.2% 0.0% 1.4% 1.8%
Much weaker 0.0% 0.5% 0.5% 0.0% 0.6% 0.5% 0.0% 0.4% 0.5%
Total (n) 164 5019 14,882 102 1,599 5,564 62 3,420 9,318
Mean 3.68 3.75 3.77 3.66 3.76 3.76 371 3.74 3.77
Standard deviation 0.69 0.76 0.76 0.71 0.79 0.77 0.66 0.75 0.76
Significance - - -
Effect size -0.09 -0.12 - -0.13 -0.13 -0.04 -0.08
Note: Significance * p<.05, * p<.01, ** p<.001 Page 1 of 87
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COOPERATIVE INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH PROGRAM

2010 Your First College Year Survey
Institutional Profile Report

atthe HIGHER EDUCATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT UCLA First.time, Fu”.time Freshmen
Total Men Women
Michigan Technological University Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp?2 Construct

Compared with when you entered this college, how
would you now describe your:
Understanding of the problems facing your community

Much stronger 8.5% 13.0% 13.1% 9.8% 15.3% 13.2% 6.5% 12.0% 13.1%

Stronger 42.7% 47.0% 47.5% 42.2% 45.9% 45.6% 43.5% 47.5% 48.7%

No change 45.7% 38.1% 36.8% 44.1% 36.4% 38.6% 48.4% 38.9% 35.8%

Weaker 3.0% 1.6% 2.1% 3.9% 1.9% 2.1% 1.6% 1.4% 2.1% Civic

Much weaker 0.0% 0.3% 0.5% 0.0% 0.6% 0.6% 0.0% 0.2% 0.4% |Awareness

Total (n) 164 5021 14,888 102 1,599 5,565 62 3,422 9,323

Mean 3.57 3n 371 3.58 3.73 3.69 3.55 3.70 3.72

Standard deviation 0.69 0.72 0.73 0.72 0.76 0.75 0.64 0.70 0.73

Significance * * -

Effect size -0.19 -0.19 - -0.20 -0.15 -0.21 -0.23
Understanding of national issues

Much stronger 1.8% 11.7% 11.2% 2.0% 14.4% 12.7% 1.6% 10.4% 10.3%

Stronger 37.2% 45.1% 43.8% 40.2% 46.4% 45.3% 32.3% 44.4% 43.0%

No change 52.4% 38.5% 38.3% 49.0% 34.6% 35.9% 58.1% 40.3% 39.7%

Weaker 8.5% 4.1% 5.8% 8.8% 3.8% 5.1% 8.1% 4.3% 6.2% Civic

Much weaker 0.0% 0.7% 0.9% 0.0% 0.8% 1.1% 0.0% 0.6% 0.8% |Awareness

Total (n) 164 5,020 14,885 102 1,600 5,564 62 3,420 9,321

Mean 3.32 3.63 3.59 3.35 3.70 3.63 3.27 3.60 3.56

Standard deviation 0.65 0.77 0.80 0.67 0.79 0.81 0.63 0.76 0.79

SI g n |f| cance *kk *kk - *kk *kk *kk *%

Effect size -0.40 -0.34 - -0.44 -0.35 -0.43 -0.37
Understanding of global issues

Much stronger 3.0% 12.7% 12.7% 3.9% 15.1% 14.5% 1.6% 11.6% 11.7%

Stronger 50.0% 45.9% 44.7% 50.0% 47.2% 45.4% 50.0% 45.4% 44.3%

No change 40.2% 36.7% 36.2% 37.3% 33.2% 34.1% 45.2% 38.4% 37.5%

Weaker 5.5% 3.9% 5.3% 6.9% 3.8% 4.8% 3.2% 3.9% 5.6% Civic

Much weaker 1.2% 0.7% 1.0% 2.0% 0.7% 1.2% 0.0% 0.7% 0.9% |Awareness

Total (n) 164 5017 14,882 102 1,597 5,562 62 3,420 9,320

Mean 3.48 3.66 3.63 347 3.72 3.67 3.50 3.63 3.60

Standard deviation 0.70 0.77 0.81 0.77 0.79 0.82 0.59 0.77 0.80

Significance - ** * - ** * -

Effect size -0.23 -0.19 - -0.32 -0.24 -0.17 -0.13
Note: Significance * p<.05, * p<.01, ** p<.001 Page 2 of 87
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COOPERATIVE INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH PROGRAM

2010 Your First College Year Survey
Institutional Profile Report

atthe HIGHER EDUCATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT UCLA First-time, Fu”-time Freshmen
Total Men Women
Michigan Technological University Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp?2 Construct
Compared with when you entered this college, how
would you now describe your:
Ability to conduct research
Much stronger 12.8% 16.5% 14.3% 15.7% 18.6% 15.9% 8.1% 15.5% 13.3%
Stronger 53.7% 51.9% 47.3% 52.0% 52.6% 48.2% 56.5% 51.5% 46.8%
No change 32.3% 30.3% 36.8% 31.4% 26.7% 34.0% 33.9% 32.0% 38.5%
Weaker 0.6% 1.2% 1.3% 0.0% 1.8% 1.5% 1.6% 0.9% 1.2%
Much weaker 0.6% 0.2% 0.3% 1.0% 0.4% 0.3% 0.0% 0.1% 0.2%
Total (n) 164 5021 14,884 102 1,598 5,562 62 3,423 9,322
Mean 3.77 3.83 3.74 381 3.87 3.78 371 381 3.72
Standard deviation 0.69 0.71 0.72 0.73 0.74 0.74 0.64 0.70 0.71
Significance -
Effect size -0.08 0.04 - -0.08 0.04 -0.14 -0.01
Ability to work as part of a team
Much stronger 23.8% 16.0% 13.8% 22.5% 18.6% 15.7% 25.8% 14.8% 12.6%
Stronger 61.0% 48.0% 44.6% 61.8% 47.2% 45.5% 59.7% 48.4% 44.0%
No change 14.6% 34.4% 39.6% 14.7% 32.3% 36.3% 14.5% 35.4% 41.6%
Weaker 0.6% 1.4% 1.8% 1.0% 1.7% 2.1% 0.0% 1.2% 1.6%
Much weaker 0.0% 0.2% 0.2% 0.0% 0.2% 0.3% 0.0% 0.1% 0.2%
Total (n) 164 5023 14,888 102 1,599 5,562 62 3,424 9,326
Mean 4.08 3.78 3.70 4.06 3.82 3.74 411 3.77 3.67
Standard deviation 0.64 0.73 0.73 0.64 0.75 0.75 0.63 071 0.72
SI g n |f| cance *kk *kk - *% *kk *kk *kk
Effect size 0.41 0.52 - 0.32 0.43 0.48 0.61
Critical thinking skills
Much stronger 18.3% 18.2% 18.7% 20.6% 21.7% 21.4% 14.5% 16.6% 17.1%
Stronger 68.9% 58.5% 59.4% 68.6% 56.4% 58.4% 69.4% 59.4% 60.0%
No change 11.6% 22.4% 20.8% 8.8% 20.6% 18.8% 16.1% 23.3% 22.0%
Weaker 0.6% 0.6% 0.9% 1.0% 0.9% 1.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.8%
Much weaker 0.6% 0.3% 0.2% 1.0% 0.4% 0.4% 0.0% 0.2% 0.2%
Total (n) 164 5018 14,881 102 1,597 5,560 62 3421 9,321
Mean 4,04 3.94 3.95 4.07 3.98 4.00 3.98 3.92 3.93
Standard deviation 0.62 0.67 0.67 0.65 0.71 0.69 0.56 0.65 0.66
Significance - - -
Effect size 0.15 0.13 - 0.13 0.10 0.09 0.08
Note: Significance * p<.05, ** p<.01, *** p<.001 Page 3 of 87
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COOPERATIVE INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH PROGRAM

2010 Your First College Year Survey
Institutional Profile Report

atthe HIGHER EDUCATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT UCLA First-time, Fu”-time Freshmen
Total Men Women
Michigan Technological University Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp?2 Construct
Compared with when you entered this college, how
would you now describe your:
Problem-solving skills
Much stronger 22.6% 17.8% 18.1% 24.5% 21.9% 21.4% 19.4% 15.9% 16.2%
Stronger 65.2% 58.2% 58.5% 64.7% 55.4% 57.4% 66.1% 59.4% 59.2%
No change 10.4% 23.1% 22.2% 8.8% 21.7% 20.0% 12.9% 23.8% 23.5%
Weaker 1.2% 0.8% 0.9% 1.0% 0.7% 0.9% 1.6% 0.8% 1.0%
Much weaker 0.6% 0.2% 0.2% 1.0% 0.3% 0.3% 0.0% 0.1% 0.2%
Total (n) 164 5022 14,886 102 1,598 5,562 62 3,424 9,324
Mean 4.08 3.93 3.93 411 3.98 3.99 4.03 3.90 3.90
Standard deviation 0.66 0.67 0.67 0.67 0.70 0.69 0.63 0.66 0.66
Significance ** ** -
Effect size 0.22 0.22 - 0.19 0.17 0.20 0.20
Leadership ability
Much stronger 20.1% 20.3% 18.1% 20.6% 22.9% 19.4% 19.4% 19.1% 17.3%
Stronger 55.5% 47.5% 45.2% 55.9% 46.5% 44.8% 54.8% 47.9% 45.4%
No change 23.2% 30.1% 33.4% 21.6% 28.3% 32.7% 25.8% 30.9% 33.9%
Weaker 0.6% 1.7% 2.9% 1.0% 1.9% 2.7% 0.0% 1.6% 3.0%
Much weaker 0.6% 0.4% 0.4% 1.0% 0.4% 0.4% 0.0% 0.4% 0.4% |Leadership
Total (n) 164 5023 14,885 102 1,599 5,560 62 3,424 9,325
Mean 3.94 3.86 3.78 3.94 3.90 3.80 3.94 3.84 3.76
Standard deviation 0.72 0.77 0.79 0.74 0.78 0.79 0.67 0.76 0.78
Significance ** -
Effect size 0.10 0.20 - 0.05 0.18 0.13 0.23
Note: Significance * p<.05, ** p<.01, ** p<.001 Page 4 of 87




COOPERATIVE INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH PROGRAM

2010 Your First College Year Survey
Institutional Profile Report

atthe HIGHER EDUCATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT UCLA First-time, Fu”-time Freshmen
Total Men Women
_— . L Construct
Michigan Technological University Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp?2
Since entering college, how often have you interacted
with the following people:
Faculty during office hours
Daily 1.2% 4.2% 2.4% 2.0% 5.5% 2.9% 0.0% 3.6% 2.1%
2 or 3 times per week 4.9% 7.6% 6.6% 5.9% 9.1% 7.4% 3.2% 6.9% 6.2%
Once a week 17.1% 13.2% 13.2% 15.7% 16.2% 15.0% 19.4% 11.7% 12.1%
1 or 2 times per month 20.1% 25.1% 27.3% 19.6% 24.3% 26.7% 21.0% 25.5% 27.6% | Student
1 or 2 times per term 43.9% 38.6% 39.0% 44.1% 34.1% 35.8% 43.5% 40.8% 40.8% | Faculty
Never 12.8% 11.2% 11.5% 12.7% 10.9% 12.1% 12.9% 11.4% 11.2% | Interaction
Total (n) 164 5022 14,888 102 1,600 5,567 62 3,422 9,321
Mean 2.61 2.80 2.72 2.64 2.95 2.79 2.56 2.73 2.67
Standard deviation 113 1.27 1.18 1.18 1.34 1.23 1.05 1.23 1.14
Significance - - * -
Effect size -0.15 -0.09 - -0.23 -0.12 -0.14 -0.10
Faculty outside of class or office hours
Daily 1.2% 2.5% 1.8% 2.0% 3.4% 2.1% 0.0% 2.0% 1.5%
2 or 3 times per week 6.7% 6.8% 5.8% 5.9% 8.2% 6.6% 8.1% 6.1% 5.3%
Once a week 9.8% 12.2% 11.6% 11.8% 14.7% 13.2% 6.5% 11.1% 10.6%
1 or 2 times per month 21.3% 20.6% 20.8% 17.6% 19.9% 20.5% 27.4% 20.9% 20.9% | Student
1 or 2 times per term 32.3% 29.0% 30.5% 29.4% 26.6% 29.3% 37.1% 30.1% 31.3% | Faculy
Never 28.7% 29.0% 29.5% 33.3% 27.1% 28.2% 21.0% 29.9% 30.3% | Interaction
Total (n) 164 5016 14,875 102 1,596 5,558 62 3,420 9,317
Mean 2.37 2.46 2.39 2.33 2.61 2.47 2.44 2.39 2.34
Standard deviation 1.25 1.33 1.27 1.32 141 131 1.14 1.29 1.24
Significance - - -
Effect size -0.07 0.02 - 0.20 0.11 0.04 0.08
Academic advisors/counselors
Daily 0.0% 1.4% 0.9% 0.0% 1.9% 1.2% 0.0% 1.1% 0.8%
2 or 3 times per week 0.6% 2.7% 2.1% 1.0% 4.1% 2.6% 0.0% 2.1% 1.8%
Once a week 4.9% 6.0% 5.4% 4.9% 8.0% 6.6% 4.8% 5.1% 4.7%
1 or 2 times per month 26.2% 21.5% 23.2% 24.5% 23.8% 24.6% 29.0% 20.4% 22.3%
1 or 2 times per term 67.1% 63.2% 63.3% 69.6% 56.7% 59.3% 62.9% 66.3% 65.7%
Never 1.2% 5.2% 5.1% 0.0% 5.5% 5.7% 3.2% 5.0% 4.7%
Total (n) 164 5013 14,876 102 1,592 5,559 62 3421 9,317
Mean 2.37 242 2.39 2.37 2.54 2.45 2.35 2.36 2.36
Standard deviation 0.63 0.89 0.83 0.63 1.00 0.89 0.63 0.83 0.79
Significance - - -
Effect size -0.06 -0.02 - -0.17 -0.09 -0.01 -0.01
Note: Significance * p<.05, ** p<.01, *** p<.001 Page 5 of 87
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COOPERATIVE INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH PROGRAM

2010 Your First College Year Survey
Institutional Profile Report

atthe HIGHER EDUCATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT UCLA First-time, Fu”-time Freshmen
Total Men Women
I . R Construct
Michigan Technological University Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp?2
Since entering college, how often have you interacted
with the following people:
Other college personnel
Daily 6.7% 7.2% 6.6% 5.9% 9.5% 7.5% 8.1% 6.1% 6.1%
2 or 3 times per week 5.5% 6.6% 5.9% 6.9% 9.1% 6.9% 3.2% 5.5% 5.3%
Once a week 13.4% 11.7% 11.3% 10.8% 13.2% 12.5% 17.7% 10.9% 10.6%
1 or 2 times per month 20.7% 18.4% 19.0% 19.6% 18.9% 19.9% 22.6% 18.1% 18.5%
1 or 2 times per term 39.6% 32.3% 33.5% 43.1% 29.3% 31.8% 33.9% 33.7% 34.6%
Never 14.0% 23.9% 23.6% 13.7% 20.0% 21.4% 14.5% 25.7% 24.9%
Total (n) 164 5000 14,832 102 1,593 5,544 62 3,407 9,288
Mean 2.77 2.67 2.62 2.72 291 2.74 2.85 2.55 2.55
Standard deviation 1.37 1.48 1.44 1.35 1.56 1.48 1.40 1.43 1.42
Significance - - -
Effect size 0.07 0.10 - -0.12 -0.01 0.21 0.21
Close friends at this institution
Daily 86.0% 75.7% 79.9% 86.3% 72.2% 77.2% 85.5% 77.4% 81.5%
2 or 3 times per week 6.1% 12.5% 10.5% 5.9% 12.3% 11.1% 6.5% 12.6% 10.2%
Once a week 6.1% 5.5% 4.8% 5.9% 7.1% 5.8% 6.5% 4.7% 4.1%
1 or 2 times per month 1.2% 2.8% 2.1% 1.0% 3.6% 2.5% 1.6% 2.4% 1.8%
1 or 2 times per term 0.0% 1.7% 1.3% 0.0% 2.2% 1.6% 0.0% 1.5% 1.1%
Never 0.6% 1.8% 1.4% 1.0% 2.6% 1.7% 0.0% 1.5% 1.3%
Total (n) 164 5014 14,877 102 1,597 5,563 62 3,417 9,314
Mean 5.75 5.52 5.61 5.75 541 5.55 5.76 5.58 5.65
Standard deviation 0.71 1.05 0.95 0.75 1.18 1.03 0.64 0.98 0.90
Significance - ** - ** -
Effect size 0.22 0.15 - 0.29 0.19 0.18 0.12
Close friends not at this institution
Daily 25.6% 30.2% 28.2% 25.5% 23.3% 23.4% 25.8% 33.4% 31.1%
2 or 3 times per week 26.2% 24.8% 26.0% 24.5% 24.8% 24.8% 29.0% 24.9% 26.6%
Once a week 20.1% 17.1% 16.7% 19.6% 18.1% 17.5% 21.0% 16.6% 16.2%
1 or 2 times per month 13.4% 16.8% 16.9% 13.7% 18.3% 19.1% 12.9% 16.1% 15.6%
1 or 2 times per term 11.0% 8.4% 9.5% 12.7% 12.1% 11.4% 8.1% 6.6% 8.4%
Never 3.7% 2.7% 2.8% 3.9% 3.4% 3.8% 3.2% 2.4% 2.2%
Total (n) 164 5017 14,872 102 1,598 5,562 62 3,419 9,310
Mean 431 4.44 4.38 4.25 4.19 4.19 4.42 4.55 4.50
Standard deviation 1.45 1.42 143 1.49 1.46 1.46 1.39 1.39 1.40
Significance - - -
Effect size -0.09 -0.05 - 0.04 0.04 -0.09 -0.06
Note: Significance * p<.05, ** p<.01, *** p<.001 Page 6 of 87
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COOPERATIVE INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH PROGRAM

2010 Your First College Year Survey
Institutional Profile Report

atthe HIGHER EDUCATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT UCLA First-time, Fu”-time FrEShmen
Total Men Women
Michigan Technological University Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp?2 Construct
Since entering college, how often have you interacted
with the following people:
Your family
Daily 17.1% 38.7% 34.3% 13.7% 25.3% 22.7% 22.6% 44.9% 41.2%
2 or 3 times per week 34.1% 24.4% 27.0% 26.5% 26.0% 28.0% 46.8% 23.6% 26.4%
Once a week 30.5% 16.2% 18.7% 39.2% 21.5% 24.4% 16.1% 13.7% 15.3%
1 or 2 times per month 7.9% 14.3% 12.3% 8.8% 17.7% 15.0% 6.5% 12.7% 10.8%
1 or 2 times per term 9.8% 5.6% 6.5% 10.8% 7.9% 8.1% 8.1% 4.5% 5.6%
Never 0.6% 0.9% 1.1% 1.0% 1.6% 1.8% 0.0% 0.6% 0.8%
Total (n) 164 5017 14,877 102 1,597 5,563 62 3,420 9,314
Mean 4.39 4.74 4.67 421 4.38 4.37 4.69 4.90 4.85
Standard deviation 1.19 1.30 1.30 1.18 1.33 1.30 114 1.26 1.26
Significance - ok ** - -
Effect size -0.27 -0.22 - -0.13 -0.12 -0.17 -0.13
Graduate students/teaching assistants
Daily 8.0% 4.0% 4.3% 6.9% 4.6% 5.1% 9.7% 3.8% 3.8%
2 or 3 times per week 22.7% 9.6% 15.1% 24.8% 11.3% 15.9% 19.4% 8.8% 14.6%
Once a week 26.4% 15.4% 19.8% 21.8% 14.5% 20.0% 33.9% 15.8% 19.6%
1 or 2 times per month 12.3% 13.1% 14.6% 8.9% 14.4% 14.9% 17.7% 12.5% 14.4%
1 or 2 times per term 14.7% 20.1% 18.8% 17.8% 20.4% 17.9% 9.7% 19.9% 19.4%
Never 16.0% 37.8% 27.4% 19.8% 34.7% 26.2% 9.7% 39.2% 28.2%
Total (n) 163 5009 14,860 101 1,595 5,556 62 3,414 9,304
Mean 3.49 251 2.89 3.35 2.61 2.97 3.73 2.46 2.85
Standard deviation 1.56 1.54 1.57 1.65 1.57 1.59 1.40 1.53 1.56
S| g n Iflcance - *kk *kk - *kk * - *kk *kk
Effect size 0.64 0.38 - 0.47 0.24 0.83 0.56
Close friends from your high school
Daily 20.7% 24.8% 24.4% 22.5% 21.5% 22.3% 17.7% 26.3% 25.6%
2 or 3 times per week 31.1% 23.6% 25.2% 23.5% 21.9% 23.6% 43.5% 24.4% 26.2%
Once a week 15.2% 15.4% 16.3% 16.7% 17.0% 17.5% 12.9% 14.6% 15.5%
1 or 2 times per month 18.9% 20.0% 18.4% 22.5% 20.2% 19.1% 12.9% 20.0% 18.0%
1 or 2 times per term 10.4% 11.1% 11.3% 9.8% 12.6% 11.9% 11.3% 10.4% 11.0%
Never 3.7% 5.1% 4.4% 4.9% 6.8% 5.6% 1.6% 4.2% 3.7%
Total (n) 164 5021 14,884 102 1,598 5,564 62 3,423 9,320
Mean 4.22 4.16 4.20 412 3.99 4.08 4.39 4.23 4.26
Standard deviation 1.43 1.52 1.49 1.48 1.55 1.52 1.32 1.50 147
Significance - - -
Effect size 0.04 0.01 - 0.08 0.03 0.11 0.09
Note: Significance * p<.05, * p<.01, ** p<.001 Page 7 of 87
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COOPERATIVE INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH PROGRAM

2010 Your First College Year Survey
Institutional Profile Report

atthe HIGHER EDUCATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT UCLA First-time, Fu”-time FrEShmen
Total Men Women
Michigan Technological University Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp?2 Construct
Do you have any concern about your ability to finance
your college education?
Major (not sure | will have enough funds to complete) 31L.1% 18.3% 17.0% 28.4% 16.6% 15.4% 35.5% 19.1% 17.9%
Some (but | probably will have enough funds) 55.5% 54.9% 55.3% 52.9% 51.7% 52.1% 59.7% 56.3% 57.3%
None (I am confident that | will have sufficient funds) 13.4% 26.8% 27.7% 18.6% 31.7% 32.5% 4.8% 24.5% 24.8%
Total (n) 164 4,998 14,848 102 1,585 5,544 62 3,413 9,304
Mean 2.18 1.92 1.89 2.10 1.85 1.83 231 1.95 1.93
Standard deviation 0.65 0.67 0.66 0.68 0.68 0.67 0.56 0.66 0.65
S| g n |f| cance *kk *kk - *kk *kk *kk *kk
Effect size 0.39 0.44 - 0.37 0.40 0.55 0.58
Since entering this college, indicate how often have
you felt:
Lonely or homesick
Frequently 4.3% 9.8% 11.0% 3.9% 5.3% 6.7% 4.8% 11.8% 13.5%
Occasionally 56.7% 51.6% 53.9% 53.9% 41.1% 45.6% 61.3% 56.5% 58.9%
Not at all 39.0% 38.7% 35.1% 42.2% 53.6% 47.7% 33.9% 31.7% 27.6%
Total (n) 164 5024 14,891 102 1,598 5,564 62 3,426 9,327
Mean 1.65 171 1.76 1.62 1.52 159 171 1.80 1.86
Standard deviation 0.56 0.63 0.63 0.56 0.60 0.61 0.55 0.63 0.63
Significance * -
Effect size -0.10 -0.17 - 0.17 0.05 -0.14 -0.24
Isolated from campus life
Frequently 7.9% 9.2% 10.4% 5.9% 7.1% 8.7% 11.3% 10.3% 11.4%
Occasionally 31L.7% 38.2% 40.4% 29.4% 35.2% 38.8% 35.5% 39.6% 41.3%
Not at all 60.4% 52.6% 49.2% 64.7% 57.7% 52.4% 53.2% 50.2% 47.2%
Total (n) 164 5,020 14,885 102 1,596 5,561 62 3,424 9,324
Mean 1.48 157 1.61 141 1.49 1.56 1.58 1.60 1.64
Standard deviation 0.64 0.66 0.67 0.60 0.63 0.65 0.69 0.67 0.68
Significance * - *
Effect size -0.14 -0.19 - -0.13 -0.23 -0.03 -0.09
Note: Significance * p<.05, ** p<.01, ** p<.001 Page 8 of 87 1A



COOPERATIVE INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH PROGRAM

2010 Your First College Year Survey
Institutional Profile Report

atthe HIGHER EDUCATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT UCLA First-time, Fu”-time Freshmen
Total Men Women
Michigan Technological University Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp?2 Construct
Since entering this college, indicate how often have
you felt:
Unsafe on this campus
Frequently 0.0% 1.3% 2.2% 0.0% 1.9% 2.2% 0.0% 1.1% 2.2%
Occasionally 6.1% 17.9% 22.7% 1.0% 9.4% 13.9% 14.5% 21.9% 28.0%
Not at all 93.9% 80.8% 75.1% 99.0% 88.7% 83.9% 85.5% 77.1% 69.7%
Total (n) 164 5014 14,871 102 1,596 5,557 62 3,418 9,314
Mean 1.06 121 1.27 1.01 113 1.18 1.15 1.24 1.32
Standard deviation 0.24 0.44 0.49 0.10 0.39 0.44 0.36 0.45 0.51
Slgmflcance - *kk *kk - *% *kk - *%
Effect size -0.34 -0.43 - -0.31 -0.39 -0.20 -0.33
Worried about your health
Frequently 5.5% 5.8% 6.8% 2.9% 3.9% 4.4% 9.7% 6.7% 8.3%
Occasionally 31L.7% 35.5% 39.2% 24.5% 27.3% 32.3% 43.5% 39.3% 43.3%
Not at all 62.8% 58.7% 54.0% 72.5% 68.8% 63.3% 46.8% 53.9% 48.4%
Total (n) 164 4997 14,822 102 1,587 5,526 62 3,410 9,296
Mean 1.43 1.47 153 1.30 1.35 141 1.63 153 1.60
Standard deviation 0.60 0.61 0.62 0.52 0.55 0.57 0.66 0.62 0.64
Significance - * - -
Effect size -0.07 -0.16 - -0.09 -0.19 0.16 0.05
That your courses inspired you to think in new ways
Frequently 26.8% 29.6% 34.2% 28.4% 24.6% 29.9% 24.2% 32.0% 36.7%
Occasionally 62.8% 56.7% 54.1% 63.7% 56.6% 55.5% 61.3% 56.8% 53.3%
Not at all 10.4% 13.6% 11.8% 7.8% 18.9% 14.6% 14.5% 11.2% 10.0%
Total (n) 164 5012 14,872 102 1,595 5,556 62 3,417 9,316
Mean 2.16 2.16 2.22 221 2.06 2.15 2.10 221 2.27
Standard deviation 0.59 0.64 0.64 0.57 0.66 0.65 0.62 0.62 0.63
Significance - - * - *
Effect size 0.00 0.09 - 0.23 0.09 0.18 0.27
Note: Significance * p<.05, ** p<.01, ** p<.001 Page 9 of 87




COOPERATIVE INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH PROGRAM

2010 Your First College Year Survey
Institutional Profile Report

atthe HIGHER EDUCATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT UCLA First-time, Fu”-time FrEShmen
Total Men Women
Michigan Technological University Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp?2 Construct
Since entering this college, indicate how often have
you felt:
That your job responsibilities interfered with your
schoolwork
Frequently 3.7% 7.0% 6.4% 1.0% 6.4% 6.0% 8.1% 7.2% 6.6%
Occasionally 16.5% 24.2% 23.1% 16.7% 23.9% 22.1% 16.1% 24.3% 23.8%
Not at all 79.9% 68.9% 70.5% 82.4% 69.7% 71.9% 75.8% 68.5% 69.6%
Total (n) 164 5019 14,869 102 1,597 5,558 62 3,422 9,311
Mean 1.24 1.38 1.36 1.19 1.37 1.34 1.32 1.39 1.37
Standard deviation 0.51 0.61 0.60 0.42 0.60 0.59 0.62 0.62 0.61
Significance ** * - ** *
Effect size -0.23 -0.20 - -0.30 -0.25 -0.11 -0.08
That your schoolwork interfered with your job
responsibilities
Frequently 3.7% 5.1% 4.6% 2.9% 5.3% 4.6% 4.8% 5.0% 4.5%
Occasionally 22.0% 22.5% 20.3% 17.6% 21.5% 19.4% 29.0% 23.0% 20.9%
Not at all 74.4% 72.3% 75.1% 79.4% 73.2% 76.0% 66.1% 71.9% 74.6%
Total (n) 164 5016 14,869 102 1,599 5,560 62 3,417 9,309
Mean 1.29 1.33 1.29 1.24 1.32 129 1.39 1.33 1.30
Standard deviation 0.53 0.57 0.55 0.49 0.57 0.54 0.58 0.57 0.55
Significance -
Effect size -0.07 0.00 - -0.14 -0.09 0.11 0.16
That your family responsibilities interfered with your
schoolwork
Frequently 1.8% 5.5% 4.7% 2.0% 4.0% 3.4% 1.6% 6.3% 5.4%
Occasionally 25.6% 30.1% 27.3% 23.5% 27.7% 25.0% 29.0% 31.2% 28.7%
Not at all 72.6% 64.3% 68.0% 74.5% 68.3% 71.6% 69.4% 62.5% 65.9%
Total (n) 164 5020 14,878 102 1,597 5,559 62 3,423 9,319
Mean 1.29 141 1.37 1.27 1.36 1.32 1.32 1.44 1.40
Standard deviation 0.50 0.59 0.57 0.49 0.56 0.53 0.50 0.61 0.59
Significance - * - -
Effect size -0.20 -0.14 - -0.16 -0.09 -0.20 -0.14
Note: Significance * p<.05, * p<.01, ** p<.001 Page 10 of 87
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COOPERATIVE INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH PROGRAM

2010 Your First College Year Survey
Institutional Profile Report

atthe HIGHER EDUCATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT UCLA First-time, Fu”-time Freshmen
Total Men Women
Michigan Technological University Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp?2 Construct
Since entering this college, indicate how often have
you felt:
That your social life interfered with your schoolwork
Frequently 12.2% 15.0% 15.9% 11.8% 15.9% 17.1% 12.9% 14.6% 15.2%
Occasionally 56.1% 53.3% 53.7% 53.9% 51.5% 52.0% 59.7% 54.2% 54.8%
Not at all 31.7% 31.7% 30.4% 34.3% 32.6% 30.9% 27.4% 31.2% 30.0%
Total (n) 164 5016 14,879 102 1,595 5,561 62 3421 9,318
Mean 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.77 1.83 1.86 1.85 1.83 1.85
Standard deviation 0.64 0.66 0.66 0.64 0.68 0.68 0.62 0.66 0.66
Significance - - -
Effect size -0.05 -0.09 - -0.09 -0.13 0.03 0.00
Family support to succeed
Frequently 64.0% 62.2% 62.9% 65.7% 52.8% 55.8% 61.3% 66.6% 67.1%
Occasionally 28.0% 27.4% 27.7% 26.5% 31.9% 31.5% 30.6% 25.3% 25.4%
Not at all 7.9% 10.4% 9.4% 7.8% 15.3% 12.7% 8.1% 8.1% 7.4%
Total (n) 164 5010 14,858 102 1,592 5,551 62 3,418 9,307
Mean 2.56 2.52 253 2.58 2.37 243 2.53 2.58 2.60
Standard deviation 0.64 0.68 0.66 0.64 0.74 0.71 0.65 0.64 0.62
Significance - - ** * -
Effect size 0.06 0.05 - 0.28 0.21 -0.08 -0.11
How would you characterize your political views?
Far left 1.8% 1.9% 2.8% 2.0% 3.0% 3.6% 1.6% 1.4% 2.3%
Liberal 14.7% 21.9% 28.4% 15.7% 18.8% 25.0% 13.1% 23.4% 30.5%
Middle-of-the-road 52.8% 46.6% 42.6% 51.0% 47.3% 42.7% 55.7% 46.3% 42.5%
Conservative 29.4% 27.2% 24.5% 29.4% 27.4% 26.1% 29.5% 27.0% 23.5%
Far right 1.2% 2.3% 1.8% 2.0% 3.5% 2.6% 0.0% 1.8% 1.2%
Total (n) 163 4,957 14,730 102 1,574 5,499 61 3,383 9,231
Mean 2.87 2.94 3.06 2.86 2.90 3.01 2.87 2.96 3.09
Standard deviation 0.74 0.81 0.84 0.77 0.84 0.87 0.69 0.79 0.82
Significance ** - *
Effect size -0.09 -0.23 - -0.05 -0.17 -0.11 -0.27
Note: Significance * p<.05, * p<.01, ** p<.001 Page 11 of 87
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COOPERATIVE INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH PROGRAM

2010 Your First College Year Survey
Institutional Profile Report

atthe HIGHER EDUCATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT UCLA First-time, Fu”-time Freshmen
Total Men Women
Michigan Technological University Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp?2 Construct
Please rate your satisfaction with this institution on
each of the aspects of college life listed below:
General education and core curriculum courses
Very satisfied 11.0% 18.5% 18.1% 12.7% 18.2% 18.3% 8.1% 18.7% 18.0%
Satisfied 59.1% 57.3% 56.3% 57.8% 55.2% 53.8% 61.3% 58.3% 57.8%
Neutral 18.3% 18.9% 17.9% 19.6% 21.2% 18.7% 16.1% 17.9% 17.4% |Satisfaction
Dissatisfied 7.9% 4.2% 5.9% 5.9% 4.1% 6.7% 11.3% 4.2% 5.5% with
Very dissatisfied 3.7% 1.0% 1.7% 3.9% 1.4% 2.4% 3.2% 0.8% 1.3% | Courses
Total (n) 164 5,006 14,831 102 1,590 5,535 62 3,416 9,296
Mean 3.66 3.88 3.83 3.70 3.85 3.79 3.60 3.90 3.86
Standard deviation 0.91 0.79 0.85 0.91 0.81 0.90 0.91 0.78 0.82
Significance ok * - ** *
Effect size -0.28 -0.20 - -0.19 -0.10 -0.38 -0.32
Your overall academic experience
Very satisfied 14.6% 22.1% 23.8% 15.7% 19.9% 23.1% 12.9% 23.2% 24.3%
Satisfied 70.7% 58.6% 56.8% 68.6% 57.6% 56.0% 74.2% 59.1% 57.3%
Neutral 8.5% 15.6% 14.9% 9.8% 18.2% 15.9% 6.5% 14.4% 14.3%
Dissatisfied 4.9% 3.0% 3.6% 4.9% 3.1% 3.7% 4.8% 3.0% 3.6% | Overall
Very dissatisfied 1.2% 0.7% 0.8% 1.0% 1.1% 1.2% 1.6% 0.4% 0.5% |Satisfaction
Total (n) 164 5011 14,865 102 1,590 5,551 62 3,421 9,314
Mean 3.93 3.99 3.99 3.93 3.92 3.96 3.92 4.02 4.01
Standard deviation 0.73 0.75 0.78 0.73 0.78 0.80 0.73 0.73 0.76
Significance -
Effect size -0.08 -0.08 - 0.01 -0.04 -0.14 -0.12
Classroom facilities
Very satisfied 18.3% 18.9% 18.0% 21.6% 18.5% 18.9% 12.9% 19.1% 17.5%
Satisfied 69.5% 57.7% 55.7% 64.7% 57.1% 54.2% 77.4% 58.0% 56.6%
Neutral 9.8% 20.0% 21.0% 11.8% 20.5% 20.9% 6.5% 19.8% 21.1%
Dissatisfied 0.6% 3.1% 4.6% 0.0% 3.6% 5.1% 1.6% 2.8% 4.3%
Very dissatisfied 1.8% 0.3% 0.7% 2.0% 0.3% 0.9% 1.6% 0.3% 0.6%
Total (n) 164 499 14,825 102 1,587 5,536 62 3,409 9,289
Mean 4.02 3.92 3.86 4.04 3.90 3.85 3.98 3.93 3.86
Standard deviation 0.69 0.73 0.78 0.72 0.74 0.81 0.64 0.72 0.77
Significance - ** - * -
Effect size 0.14 0.21 - 0.19 0.23 0.07 0.16
Note: Significance * p<.05, * p<.01, ** p<.001 Page 12 of 87
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COOPERATIVE INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH PROGRAM

2010 Your First College Year Survey
Institutional Profile Report

atthe HIGHER EDUCATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT UCLA First-time, Fu”-time Freshmen
Total Men Women
Michigan Technological University Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp?2 Construct
Please rate your satisfaction with this institution on
each of the aspects of college life listed below:
Computer facilities/labs
Very satisfied 27.4% 25.2% 26.0% 32.4% 25.3% 27.1% 19.4% 25.2% 25.4%
Satisfied 55.5% 53.6% 51.4% 50.0% 50.8% 48.7% 64.5% 54.9% 53.0%
Neutral 11.0% 17.8% 18.6% 10.8% 20.0% 19.7% 11.3% 16.8% 17.9%
Dissatisfied 3.7% 2.9% 3.4% 4.9% 3.0% 3.5% 1.6% 2.8% 3.3%
Very dissatisfied 2.4% 0.5% 0.6% 2.0% 1.0% 1.0% 3.2% 0.3% 0.4%
Total (n) 164 4865 14,168 102 1,557 5,334 62 3,308 8,834
Mean 4.02 4.00 3.99 4.06 3.97 3.97 3.95 4.02 4.00
Standard deviation 0.87 0.77 0.80 0.90 0.81 0.83 0.82 0.75 0.77
Significance -
Effect size 0.03 0.04 - 0.11 0.11 -0.09 -0.06
Library facilities
Very satisfied 34.2% 33.7% 34.4% 36.0% 32.1% 34.7% 31.1% 34.4% 34.2%
Satisfied 55.3% 49.3% 47.9% 52.0% 49.1% 46.5% 60.7% 49.4% 48.8%
Neutral 8.7% 14.1% 13.7% 9.0% 16.1% 15.0% 8.2% 13.1% 12.9%
Dissatisfied 0.6% 2.4% 3.2% 1.0% 2.0% 2.8% 0.0% 2.7% 3.4%
Very dissatisfied 1.2% 0.5% 0.8% 2.0% 0.6% 0.9% 0.0% 0.4% 0.7%
Total (n) 161 4916 14,532 100 1,563 5,410 61 3,353 9,122
Mean 4.20 413 412 4.19 4.10 411 4.23 4.15 412
Standard deviation 0.73 0.78 0.82 0.80 0.78 0.82 0.59 0.77 0.81
Significance -
Effect size 0.09 0.10 - 0.12 0.10 0.10 0.14
Laboratory facilities and equipment
Very satisfied 24.1% 21.6% 22.0% 28.3% 21.5% 22.2% 16.9% 21.7% 21.8%
Satisfied 60.8% 53.8% 50.0% 58.6% 52.0% 48.4% 64.4% 54.6% 51.0%
Neutral 13.3% 21.3% 22.7% 12.1% 23.0% 23.6% 15.3% 20.4% 22.1%
Dissatisfied 0.0% 2.9% 4.4% 0.0% 2.8% 4.5% 0.0% 3.0% 4.3%
Very dissatisfied 1.9% 0.4% 1.0% 1.0% 0.6% 1.2% 3.4% 0.3% 0.8%
Total (n) 158 4,329 11,963 99 1,420 4,566 59 2,909 7,397
Mean 4.05 3.93 3.88 413 391 3.86 3.92 3.94 3.89
Standard deviation 0.74 0.76 0.83 0.69 0.78 0.86 0.79 0.75 0.82
Significance - * - ** ** -
Effect size 0.16 0.20 - 0.28 0.31 -0.03 0.04
Note: Significance * p<.05, ** p<.01, *** p<.001 Page 13 of 87
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COOPERATIVE INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH PROGRAM

2010 Your First College Year Survey
Institutional Profile Report

atthe HIGHER EDUCATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT UCLA First-time, Fu”-time Freshmen
Total Men Women
Michigan Technological University Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp?2 Construct
Please rate your satisfaction with this institution on
each of the aspects of college life listed below:
Computer assistance
Very satisfied 15.0% 18.1% 17.9% 18.7% 19.1% 18.5% 8.9% 17.6% 17.5%
Satisfied 53.7% 47.7% 45.5% 50.5% 45.0% 43.1% 58.9% 49.0% 46.9%
Neutral 27.9% 28.9% 30.1% 27.5% 29.1% 30.6% 28.6% 28.7% 29.8%
Dissatisfied 2.7% 3.9% 4.8% 3.3% 4.8% 5.6% 1.8% 3.5% 4.4%
Very dissatisfied 0.7% 1.4% 1.7% 0.0% 2.0% 2.2% 1.8% 1.1% 1.3%
Total (n) 147 4,425 12,500 91 1,452 4,773 56 2,973 7,727
Mean 3.80 3.77 3.73 3.85 3.75 3.70 371 3.78 3.75
Standard deviation 0.75 0.84 0.87 0.76 0.89 0.91 0.73 0.81 0.84
Significance -
Effect size 0.04 0.08 - 0.11 0.16 -0.09 -0.05
Academic advising
Very satisfied 3L.7% 27.6% 24.2% 33.0% 26.6% 23.3% 29.5% 28.0% 24.7%
Satisfied 42.9% 43.7% 42.1% 43.0% 43.9% 42.5% 42.6% 43.6% 41.9%
Neutral 18.6% 20.4% 21.2% 17.0% 22.4% 21.9% 21.3% 19.4% 20.9%
Dissatisfied 6.2% 6.0% 9.0% 6.0% 4.8% 8.6% 6.6% 6.6% 9.2%
Very dissatisfied 0.6% 2.4% 3.5% 1.0% 2.3% 3.7% 0.0% 2.4% 3.4%
Total (n) 161 4919 14,555 100 1,566 5416 61 3,353 9,139
Mean 3.99 3.88 3.74 4.01 3.88 3.73 3.95 3.88 3.75
Standard deviation 0.90 0.96 1.03 0.92 0.94 1.03 0.88 0.97 1.03
Significance ** - **
Effect size 0.11 0.24 - 0.14 0.27 0.07 0.19
Tutoring or other academic assistance
Very satisfied 23.7% 20.8% 19.3% 22.2% 20.5% 19.4% 25.9% 20.9% 19.3%
Satisfied 52.6% 44.3% 43.8% 53.1% 42.1% 41.9% 51.9% 45.4% 44.9%
Neutral 18.5% 30.3% 30.9% 18.5% 33.1% 32.8% 18.5% 29.0% 29.8%
Dissatisfied 3.0% 3.5% 4.6% 3.7% 3.1% 4.4% 1.9% 3.7% 4.7%
Very dissatisfied 2.2% 1.1% 1.4% 2.5% 1.1% 1.5% 1.9% 1.1% 1.3%
Total (n) 135 4,009 11,370 81 1,306 4,271 54 2,703 7,099
Mean 3.93 3.80 3.75 3.89 3.78 3.73 3.98 3.81 3.76
Standard deviation 0.86 0.84 0.86 0.88 0.85 0.87 0.84 0.84 0.86
Significance - * - -
Effect size 0.15 0.21 - 0.13 0.18 0.20 0.26
Note: Significance * p<.05, * p<.01, ** p<.001 Page 14 of 87
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COOPERATIVE INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH PROGRAM

2010 Your First College Year Survey
Institutional Profile Report

atthe HIGHER EDUCATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT UCLA First.time, Fu”.time Freshmen
Total Men Women
Michigan Technological University Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp?2 Construct
Please rate your satisfaction with this institution on
each of the aspects of college life listed below:
Student housing (e.g., res. halls)
Very satisfied 17.0% 20.4% 18.7% 18.6% 20.2% 18.5% 14.3% 20.6% 18.9%
Satisfied 61.4% 41.9% 42.4% 57.7% 41.7% 40.7% 67.9% 41.9% 43.5%
Neutral 13.7% 23.1% 21.7% 13.4% 24.3% 22.9% 14.3% 22.6% 21.0%
Dissatisfied 6.5% 9.5% 11.5% 9.3% 8.0% 11.9% 1.8% 10.2% 11.2%
Very dissatisfied 1.3% 5.1% 5.7% 1.0% 5.8% 6.0% 1.8% 4.7% 5.5%
Total (n) 153 4,454 13,806 97 1,438 5,187 56 3,016 8,619
Mean 3.86 3.63 3.57 3.84 3.62 3.54 391 3.63 3.59
Standard deviation 0.82 1.07 1.09 0.87 1.07 1.10 0.72 1.06 1.08
Significance ** o - * ** * *
Effect size 0.21 0.27 - 0.21 0.27 0.26 0.30
Student housing office
Very satisfied 11.2% 13.8% 11.1% 11.1% 14.3% 11.2% 11.4% 13.5% 11.0%
Satisfied 61.2% 42.7% 39.3% 56.9% 42.2% 37.6% 68.2% 43.0% 40.2%
Neutral 25.0% 34.0% 37.6% 27.8% 35.5% 39.0% 20.5% 33.3% 36.7%
Dissatisfied 1.7% 6.5% 7.9% 2.8% 5.3% 7.6% 0.0% 7.1% 8.1%
Very dissatisfied 0.9% 3.0% 4.2% 1.4% 2.7% 4.5% 0.0% 3.1% 4.0%
Total (n) 116 4,020 11,077 72 1,289 4,111 44 2,731 6,966
Mean 3.80 3.58 345 3.74 3.60 3.44 391 3.57 3.46
Standard deviation 0.69 0.91 0.94 0.75 0.89 0.94 0.56 0.92 0.93
Significance ** Hkx - ** * *k
Effect size 0.24 0.37 - 0.16 0.32 0.37 0.48
Financial aid office
Very satisfied 10.2% 13.6% 11.8% 11.3% 15.2% 12.7% 8.3% 12.8% 11.3%
Satisfied 52.3% 42.9% 39.1% 52.5% 40.2% 37.0% 52.1% 44.2% 40.4%
Neutral 32.0% 34.9% 37.0% 30.0% 36.8% 38.4% 35.4% 34.0% 36.2%
Dissatisfied 4.7% 6.3% 8.5% 5.0% 5.6% 8.1% 4.2% 6.7% 8.8%
Very dissatisfied 0.8% 2.3% 3.5% 1.3% 2.2% 3.8% 0.0% 2.4% 3.3%
Total (n) 128 4129 11,196 80 1,342 4,154 48 2,787 7,042
Mean 3.66 3.59 3.47 3.68 361 347 3.65 3.58 3.47
Standard deviation 0.76 0.88 0.93 0.79 0.89 0.94 0.70 0.88 0.92
Significance - * - * -
Effect size 0.08 0.20 - 0.08 0.22 0.08 0.20
Note: Significance * p<.05, ** p<.01, *** p<.001 Page 15 of 87
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COOPERATIVE INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH PROGRAM

2010 Your First College Year Survey
Institutional Profile Report

atthe HIGHER EDUCATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT UCLA First-time, Fu”-time Freshmen
Total Men Women
Michigan Technological University Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp?2 Construct
Please rate your satisfaction with this institution on
each of the aspects of college life listed below:
Financial aid package
Very satisfied 7.5% 14.4% 15.9% 8.8% 16.2% 18.0% 5.4% 13.5% 14.7%
Satisfied 41.5% 39.1% 32.8% 45.1% 38.2% 31.6% 35.7% 39.5% 33.6%
Neutral 33.3% 35.0% 31.0% 33.0% 35.9% 31.3% 33.9% 34.5% 30.9%
Dissatisfied 13.6% 8.6% 13.8% 7.7% 6.8% 12.4% 23.2% 9.4% 14.7%
Very dissatisfied 4.1% 3.0% 6.4% 5.5% 2.9% 6.7% 1.8% 3.1% 6.1%
Total (n) 147 4,159 11,950 91 1,353 4,451 56 2,806 7,499
Mean 3.35 3.53 3.38 3.44 3.58 3.42 3.20 351 3.36
Standard deviation 0.95 0.94 1.10 0.96 0.94 1.12 0.92 0.95 1.09
Significance * - *
Effect size -0.19 -0.03 - -0.15 0.02 -0.33 -0.15
Student health services
Very satisfied 8.8% 17.8% 16.0% 10.1% 18.8% 17.3% 6.8% 17.4% 15.3%
Satisfied 40.7% 44.7% 41.9% 46.4% 44.4% 41.7% 31.8% 44.9% 42.0%
Neutral 44.2% 27.5% 27.6% 42.0% 30.0% 29.8% 47.7% 26.3% 26.4%
Dissatisfied 3.5% 7.0% 10.1% 0.0% 4.6% 7.4% 9.1% 8.1% 11.6%
Very dissatisfied 2.7% 3.0% 4.3% 1.4% 2.2% 3.8% 4.5% 3.4% 4.6%
Total (n) 113 4,017 11,760 69 1,291 4,330 44 2,726 7,430
Mean 3.50 3.67 3.55 3.64 3.73 3.61 3.27 3.65 3.52
Standard deviation 0.81 0.95 1.01 0.73 0.89 0.98 0.90 0.97 1.03
Significance - **
Effect size -0.18 -0.05 - -0.10 0.03 -0.39 -0.24
Psychological counseling services
Very satisfied 12.1% 14.5% 13.0% 7.5% 15.6% 12.9% 19.2% 13.8% 13.0%
Satisfied 30.3% 33.3% 30.0% 32.5% 35.5% 29.3% 26.9% 32.0% 30.4%
Neutral 56.1% 49.3% 52.0% 60.0% 46.6% 53.2% 50.0% 50.8% 51.2%
Dissatisfied 0.0% 1.8% 3.3% 0.0% 1.4% 2.8% 0.0% 2.0% 3.7%
Very dissatisfied 1.5% 1.2% 1.7% 0.0% 0.9% 1.7% 3.8% 1.4% 1.7%
Total (n) 66 2,535 6,152 40 924 2,466 26 1,611 3,686
Mean 3.52 3.58 3.49 3.48 3.64 3.49 3.58 3.55 3.49
Standard deviation 0.77 0.80 0.82 0.64 0.79 0.82 0.95 0.80 0.83
Significance - - -
Effect size -0.08 0.04 - -0.20 -0.01 0.04 0.11
Note: Significance * p<.05, ** p<.01, *** p<.001 Page 16 of 87
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COOPERATIVE INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH PROGRAM

2010 Your First College Year Survey
Institutional Profile Report

atthe HIGHER EDUCATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT UCLA First-time, Fu”-time Freshmen
Total Men Women
Michigan Technological University Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp?2 Construct
Please rate your satisfaction with this institution on
each of the aspects of college life listed below:
Orientation for new students
Very satisfied 21.1% 19.9% 19.6% 18.0% 18.3% 19.2% 26.2% 20.6% 19.9%
Satisfied 42.9% 48.9% 44.6% 41.0% 47.0% 42.8% 45.9% 49.7% 45.6%
Neutral 22.4% 24.5% 25.2% 26.0% 26.4% 26.0% 16.4% 23.6% 24.7%
Dissatisfied 9.9% 4.8% 7.6% 11.0% 5.5% 8.3% 8.2% 4.5% 7.1%
Very dissatisfied 3.7% 1.9% 3.0% 4.0% 2.8% 3. 7% 3.3% 1.5% 2.6%
Total (n) 161 4867 14,539 100 1,544 5,407 61 3,323 9,132
Mean 3.68 3.80 3.70 3.58 3.73 3.65 3.84 3.83 3.73
Standard deviation 1.03 0.88 0.97 1.04 0.92 1.00 1.02 0.86 0.95
Significance -
Effect size -0.14 -0.02 - -0.16 -0.07 0.01 0.12
Opportunities for community service
Very satisfied 11.9% 17.0% 21.6% 11.1% 16.0% 19.7% 13.0% 17.4% 22.71%
Satisfied 46.7% 42.9% 41.8% 40.7% 40.7% 41.0% 55.6% 43.9% 42.2%
Neutral 36.3% 34.4% 30.1% 44.4% 39.1% 33.8% 24.1% 32.1% 28.1%
Dissatisfied 3.7% 4.7% 5.4% 2.5% 3.3% 4.3% 5.6% 5.4% 6.0%
Very dissatisfied 1.5% 1.0% 1.1% 1.2% 0.9% 1.3% 1.9% 1.1% 1.0%
Total (n) 135 4,037 12,321 81 1,280 4,456 54 2,757 7,865
Mean 3.64 3.70 3.77 3.58 3.68 3.74 3.72 371 3.80
Standard deviation 0.80 0.84 0.88 0.77 0.81 0.87 0.83 0.85 0.89
Significance -
Effect size -0.07 -0.15 - -0.12 -0.18 0.01 -0.09
Registrar's office
Very satisfied 11.3% 13.9% 11.9% 11.8% 14.6% 12.3% 10.7% 13.6% 11.7%
Satisfied 53.2% 45.5% 42.9% 50.6% 43.7% 41.0% 57.1% 46.4% 44.1%
Neutral 32.6% 36.4% 39.3% 35.3% 37.7% 40.6% 28.6% 35.7% 38.6%
Dissatisfied 1.4% 3.2% 4.4% 1.2% 2.8% 4.3% 1.8% 3.3% 4.4%
Very dissatisfied 1.4% 1.1% 1.4% 1.2% 1.2% 1.8% 1.8% 1.0% 1.2%
Total (n) 141 4,148 11,048 85 1,365 4,195 56 2,783 6,853
Mean 3.72 3.68 3.59 3n 3.68 3.58 3.73 3.68 3.60
Standard deviation 0.74 0.79 0.81 0.74 0.80 0.83 0.75 0.78 0.80
Significance - - -
Effect size 0.05 0.16 - 0.04 0.16 0.06 0.16
Note: Significance * p<.05, * p<.01, ** p<.001 Page 17 of 87
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COOPERATIVE INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH PROGRAM

2010 Your First College Year Survey
Institutional Profile Report

atthe HIGHER EDUCATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT UCLA First-time, Fu”-time Freshmen
Total Men Women
_— . L Construct
Michigan Technological University Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp?2
Please rate your satisfaction with this institution on
each of the aspects of college life listed below:
First-year programs (e.g., first-year seminar, learning
community, linked courses)
Very satisfied 13.6% 20.8% 18.8% 12.8% 20.0% 18.0% 14.9% 21.1% 19.2%
Satisfied 42.4% 41.4% 40.2% 37.2% 39.7% 38.8% 51.1% 42.2% 41.0%
Neutral 35.2% 28.9% 30.5% 41.0% 31.5% 31.9% 25.5% 27.7% 29.7% |[Satisfaction
Dissatisfied 7.2% 6.5% 7.7% 7.7% 6.1% 7.8% 6.4% 6.7% 7.6% with
Very dissatisfied 1.6% 2.4% 2.8% 1.3% 2.6% 3.4% 2.1% 2.3% 2.5% | Courses
Total (n) 125 4,345 12,735 78 1,409 4,797 47 2,936 7,938
Mean 3.59 372 3.64 353 3.68 3.60 3.70 3.73 3.67
Standard deviation 0.87 0.94 0.96 0.86 0.95 0.98 0.88 0.94 0.95
Significance - - -
Effect size -0.14 -0.05 - -0.16 -0.07 -0.03 0.03
Note: Significance * p<.05, ** p<.01, *** p<.001 Page 18 of 87
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COOPERATIVE INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH PROGRAM

2010 Your First College Year Survey
Institutional Profile Report

atthe HIGHER EDUCATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT UCLA First.time, Fu”.time Freshmen
Total Men Women
Michigan Technological University Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp?2 Construct
Rate yourself on each of the following traits as
compared with the average person your age.
Academic ability
Highest 10% 25.0% 15.4% 22.5% 29.4% 18.3% 29.1% 17.7% 14.1% 18.6%
Above average 45.7% 46.9% 49.5% 48.0% 48.9% 47.4% 41.9% 45.9% 50.8%
Average 25.6% 35.6% 26.0% 20.6% 30.5% 21.6% 33.9% 38.0% 28.6% | Academic
Below average 3.7% 2.0% 1.9% 2.0% 2.1% 1.8% 6.5% 1.9% 1.9% Self-
Lowest 10% 0.0% 0.1% 0.1% 0.0% 0.2% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% | Concept
Total (n) 164 4991 14,845 102 1,586 5,544 62 3,405 9,301
Mean 3.92 3.76 3.92 4.05 3.83 4.03 371 3.72 3.86
Standard deviation 0.81 0.73 0.75 0.76 0.75 0.77 0.84 0.72 0.73
Significance ** - **
Effect size 0.22 0.00 - 0.29 0.03 -0.01 -0.21
Artistic ability
Highest 10% 1.2% 6.7% 6.9% 1.0% 8.6% 7.9% 1.6% 5.8% 6.2%
Above average 22.0% 23.2% 25.0% 18.6% 22.9% 22.7% 27.4% 23.3% 26.3%
Average 36.0% 38.2% 36.5% 36.3% 36.0% 33.3% 35.5% 39.1% 38.3%
Below average 32.3% 26.1% 25.9% 32.4% 24.8% 28.3% 32.3% 26.7% 24.6%
Lowest 10% 8.5% 5.8% 5.8% 11.8% 7.6% 7.7% 3.2% 5.0% 4.6%
Total (n) 164 5,001 14,855 102 1,590 5,548 62 3411 9,307
Mean 2.75 2.99 3.01 2.65 3.00 2.95 2.92 2.98 3.05
Standard deviation 0.94 1.00 1.01 0.95 1.06 1.07 0.89 0.97 0.97
Significance ** o - * **
Effect size -0.24 -0.26 - -0.33 -0.28 -0.06 -0.13
Competitiveness
Highest 10% 16.5% 16.9% 18.5% 17.6% 26.5% 27.2% 14.5% 12.4% 13.4%
Above average 42.1% 34.9% 37.8% 46.1% 38.1% 39.4% 35.5% 33.4% 36.9%
Average 26.2% 39.0% 34.6% 19.6% 29.8% 26.7% 37.1% 43.2% 39.3%
Below average 13.4% 8.1% 8.0% 13.7% 4.5% 5.8% 12.9% 9.9% 9.3%
Lowest 10% 1.8% 1.1% 1.0% 2.9% 1.1% 0.9% 0.0% 1.1% 1.1%
Total (n) 164 4998 14,853 102 1,589 5,548 62 3,409 9,305
Mean 3.58 3.58 3.65 3.62 3.84 3.86 3.52 3.46 3.52
Standard deviation 0.98 0.90 0.91 1.02 0.91 0.91 0.90 0.87 0.88
Significance - - * ** -
Effect size 0.00 -0.08 - -0.24 -0.26 0.07 0.00
Note: Significance * p<.05, ** p<.01, *** p<.001 Page 19 of 87
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COOPERATIVE INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH PROGRAM

2010 Your First College Year Survey
Institutional Profile Report

atthe HIGHER EDUCATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT UCLA First-time, Fu”-time FrEShmen
Total Men Women
Michigan Technological University Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp?2 Construct
Rate yourself on each of the following traits as
compared with the average person your age.
Computer skills
Highest 10% 6.1% 7.3% 7.6% 9.8% 12.8% 13.5% 0.0% 4.7% 4.1%
Above average 32.9% 33.8% 34.7% 44.1% 39.2% 41.4% 14.5% 31.3% 30.7%
Average 50.0% 51.8% 49.4% 36.3% 41.3% 38.7% 72.6% 56.6% 55.8%
Below average 9.8% 6.6% 7.6% 8.8% 5.9% 5.7% 11.3% 6.9% 8.7%
Lowest 10% 1.2% 0.6% 0.7% 1.0% 0.8% 0.7% 1.6% 0.5% 0.7%
Total (n) 164 5002 14,865 102 1,593 5,554 62 3,409 9,311
Mean 3.33 341 341 353 3.57 3.61 3.00 333 3.29
Standard deviation 0.78 0.74 0.77 0.83 0.81 0.81 0.57 0.69 0.71
Significance - ok ok
Effect size -0.11 -0.10 - -0.05 -0.10 -0.48 -0.41
Cooperativeness
Highest 10% 18.3% 20.9% 23.3% 20.6% 23.6% 25.6% 14.5% 19.6% 21.9%
Above average 62.2% 48.9% 50.0% 63.7% 46.7% 48.5% 59.7% 50.0% 50.9%
Average 18.9% 28.9% 24.9% 15.7% 27.9% 23.7% 24.2% 29.4% 25.6%
Below average 0.6% 1.3% 1.6% 0.0% 1.8% 2.0% 1.6% 1.0% 1.4%
Lowest 10% 0.0% 0.1% 0.1% 0.0% 0.1% 0.2% 0.0% 0.1% 0.1%
Total (n) 164 5001 14,859 102 1,594 5,554 62 3,407 9,305
Mean 3.98 3.89 3.95 4.05 3.92 3.97 3.87 3.88 3.93
Standard deviation 0.63 0.74 0.75 0.60 0.77 0.77 0.66 0.72 0.73
Significance -
Effect size 0.12 0.04 - 0.17 0.10 -0.01 -0.08
Creativity
Highest 10% 8.5% 15.2% 15.0% 6.9% 17.5% 16.9% 11.3% 14.0% 13.9%
Above average 42.7% 39.4% 40.9% 42.2% 38.7% 40.2% 43.5% 39.8% 41.4%
Average 40.9% 37.4% 35.8% 43.1% 35.6% 34.0% 37.1% 38.2% 36.9%
Below average 6.7% 7.5% 7.6% 6.9% 7.5% 8.2% 6.5% 7.5% 7.2%
Lowest 10% 1.2% 0.6% 0.6% 1.0% 0.8% 0.7% 1.6% 0.5% 0.5%
Total (n) 164 5002 14,861 102 1,591 5,551 62 3411 9,310
Mean 351 3.61 3.62 347 3.65 3.64 3.56 3.59 361
Standard deviation 0.79 0.85 0.85 0.77 0.88 0.88 0.84 0.84 0.83
Significance - - * -
Effect size -0.12 -0.13 - -0.20 -0.19 -0.04 -0.06
Note: Significance * p<.05, * p<.01, ** p<.001 Page 20 of 87
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COOPERATIVE INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH PROGRAM

2010 Your First College Year Survey
Institutional Profile Report

atthe HIGHER EDUCATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT UCLA First-time, Fu”-time FrEShmen
Total Men Women
Michigan Technological University Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp?2 Construct
Rate yourself on each of the following traits as
compared with the average person your age.
Drive to achieve
Highest 10% 28.7% 27.7% 31.5% 27.5% 28.9% 32.9% 30.6% 27.1% 30.6%
Above average 47.0% 41.9% 42.8% 42.2% 38.1% 39.9% 54.8% 43.6% 44.5%
Average 20.7% 27.0% 22.2% 24.5% 28.3% 22.0% 14.5% 26.4% 22.4% | Academic
Below average 3.0% 3.1% 3.1% 4.9% 4.1% 4.5% 0.0% 2.7% 2.3% Self-
Lowest 10% 0.6% 0.3% 0.4% 1.0% 0.6% 0.6% 0.0% 0.2% 0.2% | Concept
Total (n) 164 4998 14,858 102 1,586 5,546 62 3,412 9,312
Mean 4.00 3.94 4.02 3.90 391 4.00 4.16 3.95 4.03
Standard deviation 0.82 0.83 0.83 0.90 0.88 0.89 0.66 0.81 0.80
Significance - *
Effect size 0.07 -0.02 - -0.01 -0.11 0.26 0.16
Emotional health
Highest 10% 15.2% 16.5% 18.2% 18.6% 22.5% 24.0% 9.7% 13.7% 14.8%
Above average 40.2% 33.5% 34.1% 40.2% 33.9% 34.3% 40.3% 33.2% 33.9%
Average 32.9% 40.0% 36.2% 30.4% 36.5% 32.1% 37.1% 41.6% 38.7%
Below average 10.4% 9.0% 10.1% 9.8% 6.2% 8.2% 11.3% 10.4% 11.2%
Lowest 10% 1.2% 1.0% 1.4% 1.0% 0.9% 1.5% 1.6% 1.1% 1.4%
Total (n) 164 5003 14,861 102 1,594 5,552 62 3,409 9,309
Mean 3.58 3.55 3.58 3.66 371 3n 345 348 3.50
Standard deviation 091 0.91 0.95 0.93 0.91 0.97 0.88 0.89 0.92
Significance -
Effect size 0.03 0.00 - -0.05 -0.05 -0.03 -0.05
Leadership ability
Highest 10% 14.6% 18.2% 19.9% 14.7% 24.0% 25.5% 14.5% 15.4% 16.5% Social
Above average 50.0% 39.2% 40.7% 47.1% 39.4% 40.3% 54.8% 39.1% 40.9% Self-
Average 29.9% 35.0% 32.1% 31.4% 30.1% 27.7% 27.4% 37.3% 34.7% | Concept
Below average 5.5% 7.1% 6.7% 6.9% 6.0% 6.0% 3.2% 7.6% 7.1%
Lowest 10% 0.0% 0.6% 0.7% 0.0% 0.4% 0.6% 0.0% 0.6% 0.8% |Leadership
Total (n) 164 4992 14,852 102 1,590 5,552 62 3,402 9,300
Mean 3.74 3.67 3.72 3.70 381 3.84 381 361 3.65
Standard deviation 0.77 0.87 0.88 0.81 0.89 0.89 0.72 0.86 0.86
Significance - - -
Effect size 0.08 0.02 - -0.12 -0.16 0.23 0.19
Note: Significance * p<.05, * p<.01, ** p<.001 Page 21 of 87
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COOPERATIVE INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH PROGRAM

2010 Your First College Year Survey
Institutional Profile Report

atthe HIGHER EDUCATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT UCLA First.time, Fu”.time Freshmen
Total Men Women
Michigan Technological University Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp?2 Construct
Rate yourself on each of the following traits as
compared with the average person your age.
Mathematical ability
Highest 10% 20.7% 11.3% 15.0% 24.5% 15.6% 22.6% 14.5% 9.3% 10.5%
Above average 48.2% 31.1% 34.8% 47.1% 35.7% 38.1% 50.0% 28.9% 32.9%
Average 21.3% 38.3% 34.3% 22.5% 34.6% 28.3% 19.4% 40.1% 37.8% | Academic
Below average 9.1% 16.0% 13.5% 4.9% 11.5% 9.5% 16.1% 18.1% 15.9% Self-
Lowest 10% 0.6% 3.3% 2.5% 1.0% 2.6% 1.6% 0.0% 3.6% 3.0% | Concept
Total (n) 164 5,002 14,855 102 1,591 5,547 62 3411 9,308
Mean 3.79 331 3.46 3.89 3.50 3n 3.63 3.22 3.32
Standard deviation 0.90 0.98 0.98 0.87 0.98 0.97 0.93 0.97 0.96
Slgnlflcance *kk *kk - *kk *kk *
Effect size 0.49 0.34 - 0.40 0.19 0.42 0.32
Physical health
Highest 10% 15.9% 13.0% 14.9% 19.6% 22.4% 22.3% 9.7% 8.7% 10.5%
Above average 34.8% 31.7% 34.5% 35.3% 36.3% 38.4% 33.9% 29.6% 32.2%
Average 36.6% 44.4% 39.9% 34.3% 34.1% 30.6% 40.3% 49.3% 45.4%
Below average 11.6% 10.1% 10.0% 10.8% 6.6% 8.1% 12.9% 11.7% 11.1%
Lowest 10% 1.2% 0.8% 0.8% 0.0% 0.6% 0.7% 3.2% 0.9% 0.8%
Total (n) 164 4990 14,837 102 1,587 5,540 62 3,403 9,297
Mean 3.52 3.46 3.53 3.64 3.73 3.74 3.34 3.34 3.40
Standard deviation 0.94 0.87 0.89 0.92 0.90 0.92 0.94 0.83 0.85
Significance -
Effect size 0.07 -0.01 - -0.10 -0.11 0.00 -0.07
Public speaking ability
Highest 10% 5.5% 9.4% 11.4% 3.9% 14.3% 16.1% 8.1% 7.1% 8.7%
Above average 37.2% 26.6% 30.0% 34.3% 30.3% 33.2% 41.9% 24.8% 28.1%
Average 37.8% 41.2% 38.3% 41.2% 39.1% 35.1% 32.3% 42.1% 40.2% Social
Below average 17.7% 19.3% 17.3% 18.6% 14.5% 13.7% 16.1% 21.6% 19.3% Self-
Lowest 10% 1.8% 3.5% 3.0% 2.0% 1.7% 1.9% 1.6% 4.4% 3.7% | Concept
Total (n) 164 5,003 14,860 102 1,592 5,547 62 3411 9,313
Mean 3.27 3.19 3.30 3.20 341 348 3.39 3.09 3.19
Standard deviation 0.88 0.97 0.98 0.86 0.96 0.98 0.91 0.96 0.97
Significance - - * ** - *
Effect size 0.08 -0.03 - -0.22 -0.29 0.31 0.21
Note: Significance * p<.05, * p<.01, ** p<.001 Page 22 of 87
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COOPERATIVE INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH PROGRAM

2010 Your First College Year Survey
Institutional Profile Report

atthe HIGHER EDUCATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT UCLA First-time, Fu”-time Freshmen
Total Men Women
Michigan Technological University Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp?2 Construct

Rate yourself on each of the following traits as
compared with the average person your age.
Risk-taking

Highest 10% 7.3% 9.8% 9.5% 7.8% 15.8% 14.0% 6.5% 7.0% 6.8%

Above average 33.5% 31.8% 30.4% 37.3% 39.0% 35.7% 27.4% 28.4% 27.3%

Average 45.1% 43.9% 43.8% 42.2% 37.1% 38.3% 50.0% 47.1% 47.0%

Below average 12.2% 13.2% 14.8% 10.8% 6.8% 10.7% 14.5% 16.2% 17.3%

Lowest 10% 1.8% 1.3% 1.5% 2.0% 1.2% 1.4% 1.6% 1.3% 1.6%

Total (n) 164 4996 14,848 102 1,592 5,548 62 3,404 9,300

Mean 3.32 3.36 3.32 3.38 3.61 3.50 3.23 3.24 3.20

Standard deviation 0.85 0.88 0.89 0.86 0.87 0.91 0.84 0.85 0.86

Significance - **

Effect size -0.05 0.00 - -0.26 -0.13 -0.01 0.03
Self-confidence (intellectual)

Highest 10% 15.9% 15.3% 18.1% 19.6% 22.7% 26.5% 9.7% 11.8% 13.0%

Above average 53.0% 41.8% 42.9% 52.9% 45.3% 44.9% 53.2% 40.2% 41.7%

Average 23.8% 37.1% 32.7% 21.6% 29.1% 24.5% 27.4% 40.9% 37.6% | Academic

Below average 7.3% 5.2% 5.7% 5.9% 2.6% 3.5% 9.7% 6.4% 7.0% Self-

Lowest 10% 0.0% 0.5% 0.6% 0.0% 0.3% 0.5% 0.0% 0.6% 0.7% | Concept

Total (n) 164 4997 14,849 102 1,592 5,551 62 3,405 9,298

Mean 3.77 3.66 3.72 3.86 3.88 3.93 3.63 3.56 3.59

Standard deviation 0.80 0.82 0.85 0.80 0.80 0.83 0.79 0.80 0.83

Significance -

Effect size 0.13 0.06 - -0.03 -0.08 0.09 0.05
Self-confidence (social)

Highest 10% 7.9% 14.3% 13.6% 7.8% 19.5% 17.0% 8.1% 11.8% 11.5%

Above average 31.1% 33.4% 33.0% 29.4% 35.2% 34.2% 33.9% 32.6% 32.3%

Average 40.9% 39.3% 37.4% 40.2% 34.4% 33.5% 41.9% 41.6% 39.8% Social

Below average 18.9% 11.9% 14.3% 20.6% 9.6% 13.2% 16.1% 13.0% 15.0% Self-

Lowest 10% 1.2% 1.2% 1.7% 2.0% 1.3% 2.1% 0.0% 1.1% 1.4% | Concept

Total (n) 164 5,000 14,860 102 1,591 5,551 62 3,409 9,309

Mean 3.26 3.48 343 321 3.62 351 3.34 341 3.38

Standard deviation 0.90 0.92 0.95 0.93 0.95 0.99 0.85 0.90 0.92

Significance - ** * - ek ** -

Effect size -0.24 -0.18 - -0.43 -0.30 -0.08 -0.04
Note: Significance * p<.05, * p<.01, ** p<.001 Page 23 of 87
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COOPERATIVE INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH PROGRAM

2010 Your First College Year Survey
Institutional Profile Report

atthe HIGHER EDUCATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT UCLA First-time, Fu”-time Freshmen
Total Men Women
Michigan Technological University Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp?2 Construct
Rate yourself on each of the following traits as
compared with the average person your age.
Self-understanding
Highest 10% 17.7% 17.3% 20.7% 21.6% 22.5% 25.2% 11.3% 14.9% 18.0%
Above average 47.0% 39.7% 40.1% 49.0% 41.3% 40.8% 43.5% 38.9% 39.6%
Average 31.1% 38.6% 34.3% 25.5% 32.4% 29.2% 40.3% 41.5% 37.4%
Below average 4.3% 3.9% 4.3% 3.9% 3.0% 4.0% 4.8% 4.3% 4.5%
Lowest 10% 0.0% 0.5% 0.6% 0.0% 0.9% 0.8% 0.0% 0.4% 0.5%
Total (n) 164 4993 14,837 102 1,594 5,547 62 3,399 9,290
Mean 3.78 3.69 3.76 3.88 381 3.85 3.61 3.64 3.70
Standard deviation 0.78 0.82 0.85 0.79 0.84 0.87 0.75 0.80 0.83
Significance -
Effect size 0.11 0.02 - 0.08 0.03 -0.04 -0.11
Spirituality
Highest 10% 10.4% 15.0% 14.3% 11.8% 16.5% 15.7% 8.1% 14.3% 13.4%
Above average 37.2% 31.1% 29.4% 39.2% 30.9% 28.8% 33.9% 31.1% 29.8%
Average 32.3% 39.8% 37.5% 30.4% 36.2% 34.3% 35.5% 41.5% 39.3%
Below average 14.6% 10.0% 12.5% 11.8% 10.4% 12.8% 19.4% 9.7% 12.3%
Lowest 10% 5.5% 4.2% 6.4% 6.9% 5.9% 8.3% 3.2% 3.3% 5.2%
Total (n) 164 4981 14,815 102 1,585 5,532 62 3,396 9,283
Mean 3.32 343 333 3.37 342 331 3.24 343 3.34
Standard deviation 1.03 1.00 1.07 1.06 1.07 113 0.97 0.96 1.03
Significance -
Effect size -0.11 -0.01 - -0.05 0.05 -0.20 -0.10
Understanding of others
Highest 10% 14.6% 19.9% 22.6% 13.7% 22.0% 23.8% 16.1% 18.9% 21.9%
Above average 48.8% 47.5% 47.2% 52.9% 42.8% 43.9% 41.9% 49.6% 49.2%
Average 32.3% 30.7% 27.6% 29.4% 3L.7% 28.7% 37.1% 30.3% 26.9%
Below average 4.3% 1.7% 2.2% 3.9% 3.1% 2.7% 4.8% 1.1% 1.8%
Lowest 10% 0.0% 0.1% 0.4% 0.0% 0.3% 0.8% 0.0% 0.1% 0.2%
Total (n) 164 5005 14,864 102 1,592 5,552 62 3,413 9,312
Mean 3.74 3.85 3.89 3.76 3.83 3.87 3.69 3.86 391
Standard deviation 0.76 0.75 0.78 0.73 0.81 0.83 0.80 0.72 0.75
Significance - * - - *
Effect size -0.15 -0.19 - -0.09 -0.13 -0.24 -0.29
Note: Significance * p<.05, * p<.01, ** p<.001 Page 24 of 87
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COOPERATIVE INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH PROGRAM

2010 Your First College Year Survey
Institutional Profile Report

atthe HIGHER EDUCATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT UCLA First-time, Fu”-time FrEShmen
Total Men Women
Michigan Technological University Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp?2 Construct
Rate yourself on each of the following traits as
compared with the average person your age.
Writing ability
Highest 10% 10.4% 13.4% 15.9% 9.8% 14.9% 18.0% 11.3% 12.7% 14.7%
Above average 43.3% 36.7% 39.9% 41.2% 34.7% 37.1% 46.8% 37.6% 41.5%
Average 29.9% 40.7% 35.7% 32.4% 40.6% 34.8% 25.8% 40.8% 36.2%
Below average 13.4% 8.0% 7.5% 13.7% 8.2% 8.8% 12.9% 7.9% 6.7%
Lowest 10% 3.0% 1.2% 1.1% 2.9% 1.6% 1.3% 3.2% 1.0% 0.9%
Total (n) 164 5001 14,855 102 1,592 5,549 62 3,409 9,306
Mean 3.45 353 3.62 341 3.53 3.62 3.50 3.53 3.62
Standard deviation 0.95 0.86 0.88 0.95 0.90 0.92 0.97 0.85 0.85
Significance - * - *
Effect size -0.09 -0.19 - -0.13 -0.23 -0.04 -0.14
Since entering this college, how has it been to:
Understand what your professors expect of you
academically
Very easy 28.0% 28.8% 26.2% 33.3% 28.3% 26.0% 19.4% 29.1% 26.3%
Somewhat easy 54.3% 55.8% 55.5% 52.9% 55.7% 55.1% 56.5% 55.8% 55.8%
Somewhat difficult 15.9% 14.7% 17.3% 12.7% 15.4% 17.8% 21.0% 14.4% 17.0% | Academic
Very difficult 1.8% 0.7% 1.0% 1.0% 0.7% 1.2% 3.2% 0.6% 0.9% |Adjustment
Total (n) 164 4998 14,852 102 1,589 5,546 62 3,409 9,306
Mean 3.09 313 3.07 3.19 3.12 3.06 2.92 3.13 3.08
Standard deviation 0.71 0.67 0.69 0.69 0.67 0.69 0.73 0.67 0.68
Significance - - - *
Effect size -0.06 0.03 - 0.10 0.19 -0.31 -0.24
Develop effective study skills
Very easy 14.0% 17.7% 15.2% 16.7% 16.6% 15.1% 9.7% 18.1% 15.3%
Somewhat easy 44.5% 48.0% 44.8% 45.1% 47.6% 43.9% 43.5% 48.2% 45.3%
Somewhat difficult 36.6% 30.2% 34.3% 34.3% 31.1% 34.9% 40.3% 29.8% 34.0% | Academic
Very difficult 4.9% 4.2% 5.7% 3.9% 4.7% 6.2% 6.5% 3.9% 5.4% |Adjustment
Total (n) 164 499 14,843 102 1,590 5,544 62 3,406 9,299
Mean 2.68 2.79 2.69 2.75 2.76 2.68 2.56 281 2.70
Standard deviation 0.77 0.78 0.79 0.78 0.78 0.80 0.76 0.77 0.79
Significance - - - *
Effect size -0.14 -0.01 - -0.01 0.09 -0.32 -0.18
Note: Significance * p<.05, * p<.01, ** p<.001 Page 25 of 87



COOPERATIVE INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH PROGRAM

2010 Your First College Year Survey
Institutional Profile Report

atthe HIGHER EDUCATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT UCLA First-time, Fu”.time FrEShmen
Total Men Women
Michigan Technological University Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp?2 Construct
Since entering this college, how has it been to:
Adjust to academic demands of college
Very easy 17.7% 22.1% 18.8% 19.6% 21.2% 18.7% 14.5% 22.5% 18.8%
Somewhat easy 42.7% 47.5% 43.5% 41.2% 47.9% 43.6% 45.2% 47.3% 43.5%
Somewhat difficult 32.3% 26.9% 32.3% 34.3% 27.7% 32.3% 29.0% 26.6% 32.3% | Academic
Very difficult 7.3% 3.5% 5.4% 4.9% 3.1% 5.4% 11.3% 3.7% 5.4% |Adjustment
Total (n) 164 4994 14,849 102 1,591 5,552 62 3,403 9,297
Mean 2.71 2.88 2.76 2.75 2.87 2.76 2.63 2.89 2.76
Standard deviation 0.84 0.79 0.82 0.83 0.77 0.82 0.87 0.79 0.82
Significance - ** - - *
Effect size -0.22 -0.06 - -0.16 -0.01 -0.33 -0.16
Manage your time effectively
Very easy 10.4% 15.6% 12.5% 11.8% 15.3% 12.6% 8.1% 15.7% 12.5%
Somewhat easy 42.7% 41.6% 37.5% 42.2% 42.4% 37.4% 43.5% 41.2% 37.5%
Somewhat difficult 39.0% 35.9% 40.2% 41.2% 35.1% 39.5% 35.5% 36.2% 40.6% | Academic
Very difficult 7.9% 6.9% 9.8% 4.9% 7.1% 10.6% 12.9% 6.8% 9.4% |Adjustment
Total (n) 164 4989 14,837 102 1,586 5,545 62 3,403 9,292
Mean 2.55 2.66 253 2.61 2.66 2.52 2.47 2.66 253
Standard deviation 0.79 0.82 0.83 0.76 0.82 0.84 0.82 0.82 0.83
Significance -
Effect size -0.13 0.02 - -0.06 0.11 -0.23 -0.07
Develop close friendships with male students
Very easy 61.6% 39.5% 38.9% 59.8% 44.7% 45.9% 64.5% 37.0% 34.7%
Somewhat easy 29.9% 40.8% 39.5% 32.4% 42.4% 40.2% 25.8% 40.1% 39.1%
Somewhat difficult 5.5% 15.1% 16.8% 4.9% 10.4% 11.5% 6.5% 17.3% 19.9%
Very difficult 3.0% 4.6% 4.9% 2.9% 2.5% 2.5% 3.2% 5.6% 6.3%
Total (n) 164 4994 14,838 102 1,590 5,541 62 3,404 9,297
Mean 3.50 3.15 3.12 3.49 3.29 3.29 3.52 3.09 3.02
Standard deviation 0.74 0.84 0.86 0.73 0.75 0.77 0.76 0.87 0.89
SI g n Iflcance *kk *kk - *% *% *kk *kk
Effect size 0.42 0.44 - 0.27 0.26 0.49 0.56
Note: Significance * p<.05, * p<.01, ** p<.001 Page 26 of 87

1A



COOPERATIVE INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH PROGRAM

2010 Your First College Year Survey
Institutional Profile Report

atthe HIGHER EDUCATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT UCLA First-time, Fu”-time Freshmen
Total Men Women
Michigan Technological University Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp?2 Construct
Since entering this college, how has it been to:
Develop close friendships with female students
Very easy 33.5% 41.8% 39.6% 25.5% 40.8% 35.6% 46.8% 42.2% 42.1%
Somewhat easy 32.9% 41.9% 41.5% 37.3% 41.9% 41.9% 25.8% 41.9% 41.2%
Somewhat difficult 26.2% 13.6% 15.1% 26.5% 13.9% 17.2% 25.8% 13.5% 13.9%
Very difficult 7.3% 2.7% 3.8% 10.8% 3.5% 5.3% 1.6% 2.4% 2.8%
Total (n) 164 4995 14,839 102 1,588 5,541 62 3,407 9,298
Mean 2.93 3.23 3.17 2.77 3.20 3.08 3.18 3.24 3.22
Standard deviation 0.94 0.78 0.82 0.95 0.80 0.86 0.88 0.77 0.79
Slgmflcance - *kk *kk - *kk *kk -
Effect size -0.38 -0.29 - -0.54 -0.36 -0.08 -0.05
Develop close friendships with students of a different
racial/ethnic group
Very easy 22.6% 34.9% 35.1% 18.6% 36.3% 36.1% 29.0% 34.3% 34.5%
Somewhat easy 46.3% 44.9% 43.3% 52.9% 44.5% 43.7% 35.5% 45.1% 43.1%
Somewhat difficult 25.0% 16.3% 17.2% 21.6% 15.3% 15.8% 30.6% 16.8% 18.1%
Very difficult 6.1% 3.8% 4.3% 6.9% 4.0% 4.4% 4.8% 3.8% 4.2%
Total (n) 164 4992 14,829 102 1,586 5,531 62 3,406 9,298
Mean 2.85 311 3.09 2.83 3.13 312 2.89 3.10 3.08
Standard deviation 0.84 0.81 0.83 0.81 0.81 0.82 0.89 0.81 0.83
Slgmflcance *kk *kk - *kk *kk *
Effect size -0.32 -0.29 - -0.37 -0.35 -0.26 -0.23
Utilize campus services available to students
Very easy 32.9% 33.2% 31.4% 32.4% 30.3% 29.3% 33.9% 34.6% 32.6%
Somewhat easy 56.7% 55.5% 55.8% 57.8% 56.3% 56.3% 54.8% 55.1% 55.5%
Somewhat difficult 10.4% 10.4% 11.7% 9.8% 12.2% 12.9% 11.3% 9.5% 11.0%
Very difficult 0.0% 0.9% 1.1% 0.0% 1.2% 1.4% 0.0% 0.8% 0.9%
Total (n) 164 4995 14,842 102 1,587 5,543 62 3,408 9,299
Mean 3.23 321 3.18 3.23 3.16 314 3.23 3.23 3.20
Standard deviation 0.62 0.66 0.67 0.61 0.67 0.68 0.64 0.65 0.66
Significance - - -
Effect size 0.03 0.07 - 0.10 0.13 0.00 0.05
Note: Significance * p<.05, * p<.01, ** p<.001 Page 27 of 87

1A



2010 Your First College Year Survey
Institutional Profile Report

COOPERATIVE INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH PROGRAM

atthe HIGHER EDUCATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT UCLA First-time, Fu”-time Freshmen
Total Men Women
Michigan Technological University Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp?2 Construct
Rate yourself on each of the following traits as
compared with the average person your age.
Ability to see the world from someone else's
perspective
Highest 10% 17.1% 20.4% 23.4% 18.6% 22.6% 25.9% 14.5% 19.3% 21.9%
Above average 49.4% 46.1% 48.0% 48.0% 44.4% 46.6% 51.6% 46.9% 48.8%
Average 30.5% 31.7% 26.8% 29.4% 30.0% 25.1% 32.3% 32.5% 27.9%
Below average 2.4% 1.7% 1.6% 2.9% 2.6% 2.1% 1.6% 1.3% 1.3% | Pluralistic
Lowest 10% 0.6% 0.1% 0.1% 1.0% 0.4% 0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% | Orientation
Total (n) 164 4996 14,845 102 1,593 5,546 62 3,403 9,299
Mean 3.80 3.85 3.93 3.80 3.86 3.96 3.79 3.84 391
Standard deviation 0.77 0.76 0.76 0.81 0.80 0.79 0.70 0.74 0.74
Significance - * - * -
Effect size - -0.07 -0.17 - -0.08 -0.20 - -0.07 -0.16
Tolerance of others with different beliefs
Highest 10% 27.4% 25.0% 29.6% 30.4% 27.5% 31.7% 22.6% 23.9% 28.3%
Above average 44.5% 43.9% 45.4% 46.1% 40.9% 43.1% 41.9% 45.2% 46.9%
Average 24.4% 28.4% 22.5% 17.6% 27.6% 21.8% 35.5% 28.8% 23.0%
Below average 3.7% 2.4% 2.2% 5.9% 3.5% 2.9% 0.0% 1.9% 1.7% | Pluralistic
Lowest 10% 0.0% 0.3% 0.3% 0.0% 0.6% 0.6% 0.0% 0.1% 0.2% | Orientation
Total (n) 164 4,995 14,842 102 1,593 5,545 62 3,402 9,297
Mean 3.96 391 4.02 4,01 391 4.02 3.87 391 4,01
Standard deviation 0.82 0.80 0.80 0.85 0.86 0.84 0.76 0.78 0.77
Significance - - -
Effect size - 0.06 -0.07 - 0.12 -0.01 - -0.05 -0.18
Openness to having my own views challenged
Highest 10% 20.1% 18.2% 19.6% 22.5% 22.8% 24.1% 16.1% 16.0% 17.0%
Above average 40.9% 38.8% 41.3% 43.1% 38.1% 40.1% 37.1% 39.1% 42.0%
Average 3L.7% 37.2% 33.3% 24.5% 33.8% 29.8% 43.5% 38.8% 35.3%
Below average 6.7% 4.9% 5.1% 8.8% 4.1% 5.1% 3.2% 5.3% 5.2% | Pluralistic
Lowest 10% 0.6% 0.9% 0.7% 1.0% 1.2% 0.9% 0.0% 0.8% 0.5% | Orientation
Total (n) 164 4995 14,835 102 1,593 5,542 62 3,402 9,293
Mean 3.73 3.68 3.74 3.77 3.77 381 3.66 3.64 3.70
Standard deviation 0.88 0.86 0.85 0.93 0.89 0.89 0.79 0.84 0.83
Significance - - -
Effect size - 0.06 -0.01 - 0.00 -0.04 - 0.02 -0.05

Note: Significance * p<.05, ** p<.01, *** p<.001 Page 28 of 87




COOPERATIVE INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH PROGRAM

2010 Your First College Year Survey
Institutional Profile Report

atthe HIGHER EDUCATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT UCLA First-time, Fu”-time Freshmen
Total Men Women
_— . L Construct
Michigan Technological University Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp?2
Rate yourself on each of the following traits as
compared with the average person your age.
Ability to discuss and negotiate controversial issues 19.5% 18.6% 21.8% 23.5% 25.4% 28.7% 12.9% 15.5% 17.7%
Above average 42.1% 40.0% 41.5% 45.1% 42.9% 42.8% 37.1% 38.6% 40.7%
Average 32.3% 36.2% 31.6% 27.5% 28.5% 25.2% 40.3% 39.9% 35.4%
Below average 5.5% 4.8% 4.8% 2.9% 2.9% 3.1% 9.7% 5.7% 5.8% | Pluralistic
Lowest 10% 0.6% 0.3% 0.4% 1.0% 0.3% 0.2% 0.0% 0.3% 0.5% | Orientation
Total (n) 164 4997 14,844 102 1,594 5,546 62 3,403 9,298
Mean 3.74 3.72 3.80 3.87 3.90 3.97 3.53 3.63 3.69
Standard deviation 0.86 0.83 0.85 0.84 0.82 0.82 0.84 0.82 0.84
Significance -
Effect size 0.02 -0.07 - -0.04 -0.12 -0.12 -0.19
Ability to work cooperatively with diverse people
Highest 10% 20.7% 24.4% 28.2% 23.5% 27.3% 30.2% 16.1% 23.1% 27.0%
Above average 48.8% 46.4% 48.0% 49.0% 45.2% 46.7% 48.4% 46.9% 48.7%
Average 28.7% 27.8% 22.6% 25.5% 25.7% 21.4% 33.9% 28.7% 23.3%
Below average 1.8% 1.3% 1.0% 2.0% 1.5% 1.3% 1.6% 1.2% 0.9% | Pluralistic
Lowest 10% 0.0% 0.2% 0.2% 0.0% 0.3% 0.4% 0.0% 0.1% 0.1% | Orientation
Total (n) 164 4,994 14,840 102 1,592 5,542 62 3,402 9,298
Mean 3.88 3.94 4.03 3.94 3.98 4.05 3.79 3.92 4.02
Standard deviation 0.75 0.76 0.75 0.76 0.79 0.77 0.73 0.75 0.74
Significance - * - - *
Effect size -0.08 -0.20 - -0.05 -0.14 -0.17 -0.31
Note: Significance * p<.05, ** p<.01, *** p<.001 Page 29 of 87




COOPERATIVE INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH PROGRAM

2010 Your First College Year Survey
Institutional Profile Report

atthe HIGHER EDUCATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT UCLA First-time, Fu”-time Freshmen
Total Men Women
Michigan Technological University Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp?2 Construct
Since entering this college, how often have you:
Attended a religious service
Frequently 29.3% 21.6% 23.8% 27.5% 17.1% 20.9% 32.3% 23.7% 25.5%
Occasionally 29.3% 32.6% 30.6% 26.5% 33.5% 30.8% 33.9% 32.2% 30.4%
Not at all 41.5% 45.8% 45.6% 46.1% 49.5% 48.3% 33.9% 44.1% 44.0%
Total (n) 164 4992 14,845 102 1,589 5,544 62 3,403 9,301
Mean 1.88 1.76 1.78 181 1.68 1.73 1.98 1.80 1.82
Standard deviation 0.83 0.78 0.80 0.84 0.75 0.79 0.82 0.80 0.81
Significance - -
Effect size 0.15 0.13 - 0.17 0.10 0.23 0.20
Been bored in class
Frequently 48.2% 42.7% 42.2% 44.1% 40.8% 42.3% 54.8% 43.6% 42.2%
Occasionally 51.2% 54.9% 55.4% 55.9% 55.5% 54.6% 43.5% 54.6% 55.9%
Not at all 0.6% 2.4% 2.4% 0.0% 3.7% 3.1% 1.6% 1.8% 1.9%
Total (n) 164 4983 14,828 102 1,584 5,539 62 3,399 9,289
Mean 2.48 2.40 2.40 2.44 2.37 2.39 253 242 240
Standard deviation 0.51 0.54 0.54 0.50 0.55 0.55 0.53 0.53 0.53
Significance - -
Effect size 0.15 0.15 - 0.13 0.09 0.21 0.25
Demonstrated for/against a cause
Frequently 3.0% 8.0% 7.9% 2.9% 8.6% 8.0% 3.2% 7.7% 7.8%
Occasionally 31L.7% 43.5% 40.0% 32.4% 42.9% 37.2% 30.6% 43.7% 41.8%
Not at all 65.2% 48.5% 52.1% 64.7% 48.5% 54.9% 66.1% 48.6% 50.4%
Total (n) 164 4987 14,838 102 1,585 5,542 62 3,402 9,296
Mean 1.38 1.59 1.56 1.38 1.60 1.53 1.37 1.59 157
Standard deviation 0.55 0.63 0.64 0.55 0.64 0.64 0.55 0.63 0.63
Slgmflcance - *kk *kk - *kk * - *% *
Effect size -0.33 -0.28 - -0.34 -0.23 -0.35 -0.32
Tutored another student
Frequently 9.8% 6.5% 7.4% 7.8% 7.1% 9.0% 12.9% 6.2% 6.4%
Occasionally 58.5% 39.8% 40.5% 58.8% 45.0% 45.4% 58.1% 37.3% 37.6%
Not at all 31.7% 53.8% 52.2% 33.3% 48.0% 45.7% 29.0% 56.5% 56.0%
Total (n) 164 4990 14,829 102 1,587 5,539 62 3,403 9,290
Mean 1.78 1.53 155 1.75 1.59 1.63 1.84 1.50 1.50
Standard deviation 0.61 0.62 0.63 0.59 0.62 0.64 0.63 0.61 0.61
Slgmflcance - *kk *kk - * - *kk *kk
Effect size 0.40 0.37 - 0.26 0.19 0.56 0.56
Note: Significance * p<.05, ** p<.01, *** p<.001 Page 30 of 87
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atthe HIGHER EDUCATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT UCLA First-time, Fu”.time FrEShmen
Total Men Women
Michigan Technological University Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp?2 Construct

Since entering this college, how often have you:
Studied with other students

Frequently 45.7% 30.8% 34.3% 37.3% 26.0% 32.9% 59.7% 33.1% 35.1%

Occasionally 49.4% 60.3% 58.1% 57.8% 64.1% 58.5% 35.5% 58.5% 57.8%

Not at all 4.9% 8.9% 7.6% 4.9% 10.0% 8.5% 4.8% 8.4% 7.1%

Total (n) 164 4987 14,836 102 1,583 5,539 62 3,404 9,297

Mean 241 2.22 2.27 2.32 2.16 2.24 2.55 2.25 2.28

Standard deviation 0.58 0.59 0.59 0.57 0.58 0.60 0.59 0.59 0.59

Slgmflcance - *kk *% - *% - *kk *kk

Effect size 0.32 0.24 - 0.28 0.13 0.51 0.46
Been a guest in a professor's home

Frequently 0.0% 1.5% 1.3% 0.0% 2.8% 1.9% 0.0% 0.9% 0.8%

Occasionally 4.3% 10.0% 10.9% 2.0% 14.5% 13.4% 8.1% 7.9% 9.5%

Not at all 95.7% 88.5% 87.8% 98.0% 82.6% 84.7% 91.9% 91.2% 89.6%

Total (n) 164 4985 14,836 102 1,583 5,539 62 3,402 9,297

Mean 1.04 113 113 1.02 1.20 1.17 1.08 1.10 111

Standard deviation 0.20 0.38 0.38 0.14 0.47 0.43 0.27 0.32 0.34

Significance - ** o - Hkx ok

Effect size -0.24 -0.24 - -0.38 -0.35 -0.06 -0.09
Smoked cigarettes

Frequently 1.8% 6.5% 4.4% 2.0% 9.0% 5.5% 1.6% 5.4% 3.7%

Occasionally 6.7% 16.9% 13.5% 7.8% 23.8% 16.9% 4.8% 13.7% 11.5%

Not at all 91.5% 76.5% 82.1% 90.2% 67.2% 77.6% 93.5% 80.9% 84.8%

Total (n) 164 4,987 14,834 102 1,583 5,536 62 3,404 9,298

Mean 1.10 1.30 1.22 1.12 1.42 1.28 1.08 1.24 1.19

Standard deviation 0.36 0.58 0.51 0.38 0.65 0.56 0.33 0.54 0.48

Slgmflcance - *kk *% - *kk *% - *

Effect size -0.34 -0.24 - -0.46 -0.29 -0.30 -0.23
Drank beer

Frequently 6.7% 13.7% 16.6% 7.8% 21.1% 21.7% 4.8% 10.3% 13.5%

Occasionally 30.5% 35.1% 35.8% 26.5% 37.3% 37.5% 37.1% 34.2% 34.8%

Not at all 62.8% 51.1% 47.6% 65.7% 41.7% 40.8% 58.1% 55.5% 51.7%

Total (n) 164 4976 14,798 102 1,586 5,533 62 3,390 9,265

Mean 1.44 1.63 1.69 1.42 1.79 181 1.47 1.55 1.62

Standard deviation 0.62 0.71 0.74 0.64 0.76 0.77 0.59 0.67 0.71

Slgmflcance - *kk *kk - *kk *kk

Effect size -0.27 -0.34 - -0.49 -0.51 -0.12 -0.21
Note: Significance * p<.05, * p<.01, ** p<.001 Page 31 of 87
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COOPERATIVE INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH PROGRAM

atthe HIGHER EDUCATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT UCLA First-time, Fu”-time FrEShmen
Total Men Women
Michigan Technological University Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp?2 Construct
Since entering this college, how often have you:
Drank wine or liquor
Frequently 5.5% 14.5% 17.8% 4.9% 18.4% 19.5% 6.5% 12.7% 16.7%
Occasionally 30.5% 39.8% 39.7% 26.5% 38.4% 38.8% 37.1% 40.5% 40.2%
Not at all 64.0% 45.7% 42.6% 68.6% 43.3% 41.7% 56.5% 46.8% 43.1%
Total (n) 164 4979 14,807 102 1,585 5,531 62 3,394 9,276
Mean 141 1.69 1.75 1.36 1.75 1.78 1.50 1.66 1.74
Standard deviation 0.60 0.71 0.74 0.58 0.74 0.75 0.62 0.69 0.73
Slgmflcance - *kk *kk - *kk *kk - *%
Effect size - -0.39 -0.46 - -0.53 -0.56 - -0.23 -0.33
Felt overwhelmed by all you had to do
Frequently 39.0% 39.4% 41.7% 31.4% 26.1% 30.1% 51.6% 45.6% 48.6%
Occasionally 56.7% 55.0% 54.0% 62.7% 62.9% 61.8% 46.8% 51.3% 49.3%
Not at all 4.3% 5.6% 4.3% 5.9% 10.9% 8.2% 1.6% 3.1% 2.1%
Total (n) 164 5000 14,855 102 1,591 5,546 62 3,409 9,309
Mean 2.35 2.34 2.37 2.25 2.15 2.22 2.50 242 2.47
Standard deviation 0.56 0.58 0.57 0.56 0.59 0.58 0.54 0.55 0.54
Significance - - -
Effect size - 0.02 -0.04 - 0.17 0.05 - 0.15 0.06
Felt depressed
Frequently 10.4% 11.2% 12.0% 9.8% 8.1% 9.6% 11.3% 12.6% 13.5%
Occasionally 56.1% 48.0% 49.7% 52.9% 46.2% 47.1% 61.3% 48.9% 51.2%
Not at all 33.5% 40.8% 38.3% 37.3% 45.7% 43.3% 27.4% 38.6% 35.3%
Total (n) 164 4988 14,832 102 1,585 5,541 62 3,403 9,291
Mean 1.77 1.70 1.74 1.73 1.62 1.66 1.84 1.74 1.78
Standard deviation 0.62 0.66 0.66 0.63 0.63 0.64 0.61 0.67 0.66
Significance - - -
Effect size - 0.11 0.05 - 0.17 0.11 - 0.15 0.09
Performed volunteer work
Frequently 5.5% 12.0% 14.1% 3.9% 9.1% 9.9% 8.1% 13.4% 16.6%
Occasionally 54.3% 48.1% 50.0% 49.0% 47.6% 48.2% 62.9% 48.3% 51.1%
Not at all 40.2% 39.9% 35.9% 47.1% 43.3% 41.9% 29.0% 38.2% 32.4%
Total (n) 164 4980 14,813 102 1,583 5,526 62 3,397 9,287
Mean 1.65 1.72 1.78 1.57 1.66 1.68 1.79 1.75 1.84
Standard deviation 0.58 0.66 0.67 0.57 0.64 0.64 0.58 0.67 0.68
Significance - * - -
Effect size - -0.11 -0.19 - -0.14 -0.17 - 0.06 -0.07

Note: Significance * p<.05, ** p<.01, *** p<.001 Page 32 of 87
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atthe HIGHER EDUCATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT UCLA First-time, Fu”-time Freshmen
Total Men Women
Michigan Technological University Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp?2 Construct
Since entering this college, how often have you:
Asked a professor for advice after class
Frequently 7.9% 14.1% 13.3% 5.9% 14.0% 13.2% 11.3% 14.1% 13.4% | Student
Occasionally 61.0% 65.2% 62.7% 61.8% 66.0% 63.5% 59.7% 64.8% 62.2% | Faculty
Not at all 31.1% 20.7% 24.0% 32.4% 20.1% 23.2% 29.0% 21.0% 24.4% | Interaction
Total (n) 164 4996 14,848 102 1,589 5,547 62 3,407 9,301
Mean 1.77 1.93 1.89 1.74 1.94 1.90 1.82 1.93 1.89
Standard deviation 0.58 0.59 0.60 0.56 0.58 0.60 0.61 0.59 0.60
Significance i * - ok *
Effect size -0.27 -0.20 - -0.34 -0.27 -0.19 -0.12
Voted in a student election
Frequently 4.3% 9.3% 10.7% 3.9% 10.0% 10.9% 4.8% 9.1% 10.7%
Occasionally 47.0% 40.4% 44.8% 45.1% 39.2% 43.4% 50.0% 41.0% 45.7%
Not at all 48.8% 50.3% 44.4% 51.0% 50.8% 45.7% 45.2% 50.0% 43.6%
Total (n) 164 4,987 14,820 102 1,584 5,531 62 3,403 9,289
Mean 155 1.59 1.66 1.53 1.59 1.65 1.60 159 1.67
Standard deviation 0.58 0.65 0.66 0.58 0.66 0.67 0.59 0.65 0.66
Significance * -
Effect size -0.06 -0.17 - -0.09 -0.18 0.02 -0.11
Worked on a local, state, or national political campaign
Frequently 0.6% 1.8% 1.6% 0.0% 3.0% 2.3% 1.6% 1.2% 1.2%
Occasionally 4.9% 9.7% 7.8% 2.0% 15.7% 10.4% 9.7% 6.9% 6.3%
Not at all 94.5% 88.5% 90.6% 98.0% 81.3% 87.3% 88.7% 91.8% 92.5%
Total (n) 164 4994 14,846 102 1,589 5,544 62 3,405 9,302
Mean 1.06 113 111 1.02 1.22 1.15 113 1.09 1.09
Standard deviation 0.26 0.39 0.36 0.14 0.48 0.42 0.38 0.33 0.32
Significance * - ek **
Effect size -0.18 -0.14 - -0.42 -0.31 0.12 0.12
Socialized with someone of another racial/ethnic
group 24.4% 43.9% 52.3% 20.6% 40.5% 51.0% 30.6% 45.5% 53.1%
Occasionally 62.8% 49.0% 42.7% 65.7% 50.5% 43.2% 58.1% 48.4% 42.3%
Not at all 12.8% 7.1% 5.0% 13.7% 9.0% 5.8% 11.3% 6.2% 4.6%
Total (n) 164 4981 14,823 102 1,586 5,537 62 3,395 9,286
Mean 212 2.37 2.47 2.07 231 2.45 2.19 2.39 2.49
Standard deviation 0.60 0.61 0.59 0.58 0.63 0.60 0.62 0.60 0.58
S| g n |f| cance *kk *kk - *kk *kk *% *kk
Effect size -0.41 -0.59 - -0.38 -0.63 -0.33 -0.52
Note: Significance * p<.05, ** p<.01, *** p<.001 Page 33 of 87
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atthe HIGHER EDUCATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT UCLA First-time, Fu”-time Freshmen
Total Men Women
Michigan Technological University Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp?2 Construct
Since entering this college, how often have you:
Come late to class
Frequently 3.7% 6.6% 7.4% 2.9% 8.0% 9.3% 4.8% 5.9% 6.2% | Academic
Occasionally 47.6% 51.3% 53.5% 48.0% 57.4% 57.9% 46.8% 48.5% 50.8% |Disengage-
Not at all 48.8% 42.1% 39.2% 49.0% 34.6% 32.8% 48.4% 45.6% 43.0% ment
Total (n) 164 4973 14,806 102 1,578 5,529 62 3,395 9,277
Mean 155 1.64 1.68 1.54 1.73 1.77 1.56 1.60 1.63
Standard deviation 0.57 0.60 0.60 0.56 0.60 0.61 0.59 0.60 0.60
Significance - ** - ** ok
Effect size -0.15 -0.22 - -0.32 -0.38 -0.07 -0.12
Used the Internet for research or homework
Frequently 89.6% 80.2% 83.9% 85.3% 71.3% 79.1% 96.8% 84.4% 86.7%
Occasionally 9.8% 18.5% 15.4% 13.7% 25.8% 19.6% 3.2% 15.1% 12.9%
Not at all 0.6% 1.3% 0.7% 1.0% 3.0% 1.3% 0.0% 0.5% 0.3%
Total (n) 164 4982 14,827 102 1,584 5,537 62 3,398 9,290
Mean 2.89 2.79 2.83 2.84 2.68 2.78 2.97 2.84 2.86
Standard deviation 0.33 0.44 0.39 0.39 0.53 0.45 0.18 0.38 0.35
Significance - * * - ** - * *
Effect size 0.23 0.15 - 0.30 0.13 0.34 0.31
Performed community service as part of class
Frequently 1.2% 8.3% 6.0% 0.0% 7.7% 5.1% 3.2% 8.5% 6.6%
Occasionally 9.1% 29.7% 23.8% 9.8% 31.3% 24.3% 8.1% 28.9% 23.5%
Not at all 89.6% 62.1% 70.1% 90.2% 61.0% 70.5% 88.7% 62.6% 69.9%
Total (n) 164 4989 14,834 102 1,588 5,541 62 3,401 9,293
Mean 1.12 1.46 1.36 1.10 1.47 1.35 1.15 1.46 1.37
Standard deviation 0.36 0.64 0.59 0.30 0.64 0.57 0.44 0.65 0.60
S| g n |f| cance - *kk *kk - *kk *kk - *kk *%
Effect size -0.53 -0.41 - -0.58 -0.44 -0.48 -0.37
Discussed religion
Frequently 26.2% 21.0% 25.8% 22.5% 19.0% 24.4% 32.3% 21.9% 26.6%
Occasionally 59.1% 60.1% 58.9% 62.7% 60.1% 59.1% 53.2% 60.2% 58.8%
Not at all 14.6% 18.9% 15.3% 14.7% 20.9% 16.5% 14.5% 17.9% 14.6%
Total (n) 164 4998 14,837 102 1,592 5,542 62 3,406 9,295
Mean 212 2.02 2.10 2.08 1.98 2.08 2.18 2.04 2.12
Standard deviation 0.63 0.63 0.63 0.61 0.63 0.63 0.67 0.63 0.63
Significance - * -
Effect size 0.16 0.03 - 0.16 0.00 0.22 0.10
Note: Significance * p<.05, ** p<.01, *** p<.001 Page 34 of 87
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atthe HIGHER EDUCATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT UCLA First-time, Fu”-time Freshmen
Total Men Women
Michigan Technological University Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp?2 Construct

Since entering this college, how often have you:
Discussed politics

Frequently 20.1% 18.8% 21.6% 21.6% 21.5% 25.5% 17.7% 17.6% 19.3%

Occasionally 61.0% 61.6% 61.1% 60.8% 59.9% 59.1% 61.3% 62.4% 62.3%

Not at all 18.9% 19.6% 17.3% 17.6% 18.7% 15.4% 21.0% 20.1% 18.4%

Total (n) 164 4994 14,838 102 1,587 5,540 62 3,407 9,298

Mean 201 1.99 2.04 2.04 2.03 2.10 1.97 1.97 2.01

Standard deviation 0.63 0.62 0.62 0.63 0.63 0.63 0.63 0.61 0.61

Significance -

Effect size 0.03 -0.05 - 0.02 -0.10 0.00 -0.07
Maintained a healthy diet

Frequently 39.0% 27.7% 31.1% 37.3% 28.6% 31.4% 41.9% 27.2% 30.9%

Occasionally 56.1% 60.4% 58.5% 57.8% 59.2% 57.2% 53.2% 60.9% 59.2%

Not at all 4.9% 12.0% 10.4% 4.9% 12.2% 11.4% 4.8% 11.9% 9.9%

Total (n) 164 4989 14,828 102 1,585 5,535 62 3,404 9,293

Mean 2.34 2.16 221 2.32 2.16 2.20 2.37 2.15 221

Standard deviation 0.57 0.61 0.61 0.57 0.62 0.62 0.58 0.61 0.60

Significance i ** - * * *

Effect size 0.30 0.21 - 0.26 0.19 0.36 0.27
Had adequate sleep

Frequently 32.3% 23.4% 24.6% 38.2% 22.6% 24.0% 22.6% 23.8% 24.9%

Occasionally 61.0% 63.5% 61.5% 54.9% 63.1% 61.6% 71.0% 63.6% 61.5%

Not at all 6.7% 13.1% 13.9% 6.9% 14.2% 14.5% 6.5% 12.6% 13.6%

Total (n) 164 4985 14,819 102 1,586 5,535 62 3,399 9,284

Mean 2.26 2.10 211 231 2.08 2.10 2.16 211 211

Standard deviation 0.57 0.60 0.61 0.60 0.60 0.61 0.52 0.59 0.61

Slgmflcance *kk *% - *kk *kk

Effect size 0.27 0.25 - 0.38 0.34 0.08 0.08
Helped raise money for a cause or campaign

Frequently 6.1% 8.3% 8.7% 2.9% 7.2% 6.6% 11.3% 8.8% 10.0%

Occasionally 32.9% 32.6% 33.5% 30.4% 32.2% 30.9% 37.1% 32.8% 35.1%

Not at all 61.0% 59.1% 57.8% 66.7% 60.6% 62.5% 51.6% 58.4% 54.9%

Total (n) 164 4990 14,823 102 1,591 5,538 62 3,399 9,285

Mean 1.45 1.49 151 1.36 1.47 1.44 1.60 1.50 1.55

Standard deviation 0.61 0.64 0.65 0.54 0.63 0.61 0.69 0.65 0.67

Significance -

Effect size -0.06 -0.09 - -0.17 -0.13 0.15 0.07
Note: Significance * p<.05, ** p<.01, *** p<.001 Page 35 of 87
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atthe HIGHER EDUCATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT UCLA First-time, Fu”-time Freshmen
Total Men Women
I . R Construct
Michigan Technological University Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp?2
Since entering this college, how often have you:
Publicly communicated your opinion about a cause
(e.g., blog, email, petition)
Frequently 6.1% 9.1% 9.3% 5.9% 10.0% 10.0% 6.5% 8.6% 8.9%
Occasionally 29.9% 34.9% 32.9% 32.4% 36.8% 32.4% 25.8% 34.0% 33.3%
Not at all 64.0% 56.0% 57.8% 61.8% 53.2% 57.6% 67.7% 57.3% 57.8%
Total (n) 164 4990 14,826 102 1,590 5,540 62 3,400 9,286
Mean 1.42 1.53 1.52 1.44 1.57 1.52 1.39 151 151
Standard deviation 0.61 0.66 0.66 0.61 0.67 0.67 0.61 0.65 0.65
Significance - * - -
Effect size -0.17 -0.15 - -0.19 -0.12 -0.18 -0.18
Note: Significance * p<.05, ** p<.01, *** p<.001 Page 36 of 87
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2010 Your First College Year Survey
Institutional Profile Report

atthe HIGHER EDUCATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT UCLA First-time, Fu”-time Freshmen
Total Men Women
_— . L Construct
Michigan Technological University Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp?2

Since entering this college, how much time have you

spent during a typical week doing the following

activities?

Attending classes/labs
Over 20 hours 29.9% 7.4% 11.1% 31.4% 8.8% 12.3% 27.4% 6.7% 10.4%
16 to 20 hours 48.2% 27.8% 34.2% 46.1% 23.9% 32.4% 51.6% 29.7% 35.2%
11 to 15 hours 16.5% 41.1% 35.3% 16.7% 39.5% 33.4% 16.1% 41.8% 36.5%
6 to 10 hours 4.3% 13.5% 12.0% 4.9% 13.4% 12.6% 3.2% 13.5% 11.7%
3to 5 hours 0.6% 6.4% 4.5% 0.0% 7.9% 5.3% 1.6% 5.6% 4.1%
1to 2 hours 0.6% 2.6% 1.8% 1.0% 3.9% 2.5% 0.0% 2.0% 1.4%
Less than one hour 0.0% 0.4% 0.3% 0.0% 0.8% 0.5% 0.0% 0.3% 0.2%
None 0.0% 0.8% 0.7% 0.0% 1.7% 1.1% 0.0% 0.4% 0.4%
Total (n) 164 4983 14,831 102 1,581 5,537 62 3,402 9,294
Mean 7.01 6.03 6.25 7.01 5.89 6.19 7.00 6.09 6.29
Standard deviation 0.89 1.22 1.19 0.92 1.39 1.30 0.85 112 111
SI g n |f| cance - *kk *kk - *kk *kk - *kk *kk
Effect size 0.80 0.64 - 0.81 0.63 0.81 0.64

Studying/homework
Over 20 hours 6.7% 3.5% 8.0% 4.9% 2.8% 7.3% 9.7% 3.9% 8.5%
16 to 20 hours 15.9% 5.6% 10.0% 14.7% 4.7% 8.7% 17.7% 5.9% 10.7%
11 to 15 hours 21.3% 12.9% 17.7% 19.6% 11.4% 16.6% 24.2% 13.6% 18.3%
6 to 10 hours 32.9% 31.7% 32.7% 33.3% 27.5% 30.5% 32.3% 33.6% 33.9%
3to 5 hours 20.1% 33.4% 24.6% 25.5% 34.2% 27.2% 11.3% 33.0% 23.1%
1to 2 hours 2.4% 11.2% 6.0% 2.0% 16.0% 7.9% 3.2% 8.9% 4.9%
Less than one hour 0.6% 1.4% 0.8% 0.0% 2.4% 1.2% 1.6% 0.9% 0.5%
None 0.0% 0.4% 0.2% 0.0% 1.1% 0.6% 0.0% 0.1% 0.1%
Total (n) 164 4990 14,835 102 1,584 5,538 62 3,406 9,297
Mean 5.46 4.73 5.22 5.34 451 5.07 5.66 4.83 531
Standard deviation 1.26 1.25 1.36 121 1.30 1.40 134 1.22 1.33
Slgmflcance *kk * - *kk *kk *
Effect size 0.58 0.18 - 0.64 0.19 0.68 0.26

Note: Significance * p<.05, ** p<.01, *** p<.001 Page 37 of 87
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atthe HIGHER EDUCATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT UCLA First-time, Fu”-time Freshmen
Total Men Women
I . R Construct
Michigan Technological University Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp?2
Since entering this college, how much time have you
spent during a typical week doing the following
activities?
Socializing with friends
Over 20 hours 15.2% 19.5% 17.6% 20.6% 21.8% 19.9% 6.5% 18.4% 16.3%
16 to 20 hours 15.9% 11.7% 11.2% 14.7% 11.6% 11.1% 17.7% 11.7% 11.2%
11 to 15 hours 27.4% 17.9% 19.2% 27.5% 17.3% 19.2% 27.4% 18.1% 19.3%
6 to 10 hours 26.8% 25.2% 28.1% 24.5% 24.2% 26.6% 30.6% 25.7% 29.0%
3to 5 hours 11.0% 17.7% 16.9% 8.8% 16.7% 15.9% 14.5% 18.1% 17.5%
1to 2 hours 3.0% 5.8% 5.0% 2.9% 5.6% 5.0% 3.2% 5.9% 5.1%
Less than one hour 0.0% 1.6% 1.4% 0.0% 1.8% 1.6% 0.0% 1.5% 1.3%
None 0.6% 0.7% 0.5% 1.0% 1.1% 0.7% 0.0% 0.5% 0.4%
Total (n) 164 4984 14,821 102 1,580 5,532 62 3,404 9,289
Mean 5.85 5.63 5.61 6.00 5.68 5.68 5.61 5.60 5.57
Standard deviation 1.38 1.63 1.56 1.45 1.69 161 122 1.61 1.53
Significance - * - * -
Effect size 0.13 0.15 - 0.19 0.20 0.01 0.03
Talking with professors outside of class
Over 20 hours 0.0% 0.3% 0.2% 0.0% 0.5% 0.4% 0.0% 0.2% 0.1%
16 to 20 hours 0.0% 0.2% 0.1% 0.0% 0.3% 0.2% 0.0% 0.1% 0.1%
11 to 15 hours 0.0% 0.7% 0.5% 0.0% 1.6% 0.9% 0.0% 0.3% 0.2%
6 to 10 hours 0.6% 2.0% 1.5% 1.0% 3.9% 2.3% 0.0% 1.2% 1.0%
3to 5 hours 4.9% 6.0% 5.6% 2.0% 8.2% 6.3% 9.7% 4.9% 5.2%
1to 2 hours 25.0% 20.2% 21.2% 22.5% 22.3% 22.5% 29.0% 19.2% 20.4%
Less than one hour 47.0% 52.3% 50.8% 47.1% 44.7% 46.7% 46.8% 55.8% 53.3%
None 22.6% 18.3% 20.1% 27.5% 18.5% 20.7% 14.5% 18.2% 19.7%
Total (n) 164 4985 14,823 102 1,580 5,530 62 3,405 9,293
Mean 2.14 2.26 221 2.02 243 2.28 2.34 2.18 2.16
Standard deviation 0.84 1.01 0.96 0.82 1.19 1.07 0.85 0.90 0.89
Significance - ek *
Effect size -0.12 -0.07 - -0.34 -0.24 0.18 0.20
Note: Significance * p<.05, ** p<.01, *** p<.001 Page 38 of 87
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atthe HIGHER EDUCATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT UCLA First-time, Fu”-time FrEShmen
Total Men Women
I . R Construct
Michigan Technological University Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp?2
Since entering this college, how much time have you
spent during a typical week doing the following
activities?
Exercising or sports
Over 20 hours 3.7% 3.1% 3.2% 4.9% 5.1% 4.2% 1.6% 2.2% 2.6%
16 to 20 hours 2.4% 2.3% 2.4% 2.9% 3.8% 3.2% 1.6% 1.6% 2.0%
11 to 15 hours 6.1% 5.4% 4.9% 6.9% 9.0% 6.9% 4.8% 3. 7% 3.8%
6 to 10 hours 18.3% 16.8% 16.9% 18.6% 21.5% 19.9% 17.7% 14.6% 15.2%
3to 5 hours 26.8% 29.8% 30.0% 27.5% 27.8% 29.2% 25.8% 30.7% 30.5%
1to 2 hours 19.5% 22.3% 22.6% 14.7% 17.1% 20.0% 27.4% 24.8% 24.2%
Less than one hour 18.3% 13.0% 12.7% 20.6% 9.7% 10.7% 14.5% 14.5% 13.9%
None 4.9% 7.3% 7.2% 3.9% 6.1% 5.9% 6.5% 7.9% 7.9%
Total (n) 164 4985 14,823 102 1,583 5,535 62 3,402 9,288
Mean 3.82 377 3.77 3.93 4.16 4,01 3.63 3.58 3.63
Standard deviation 161 1.56 1.56 1.69 1.67 161 1.45 1.47 151
Significance - - -
Effect size 0.03 0.03 - -0.14 -0.05 0.03 0.00
Partying
Over 20 hours 0.0% 1.6% 1.0% 0.0% 3.0% 1.6% 0.0% 0.9% 0.6%
16 to 20 hours 0.0% 1.5% 1.2% 0.0% 2.2% 1.5% 0.0% 1.2% 0.9%
11 to 15 hours 0.6% 3.7% 3.8% 1.0% 5.7% 5.0% 0.0% 2.8% 3.1%
6 to 10 hours 3.7% 11.3% 13.7% 3.9% 12.6% 14.9% 3.2% 10.7% 13.1%
3to 5 hours 16.5% 19.2% 22.1% 11.8% 21.2% 22.4% 24.2% 18.3% 21.9%
1to 2 hours 10.4% 14.7% 14.9% 10.8% 13.9% 14.9% 9.7% 15.1% 14.9%
Less than one hour 18.3% 12.3% 11.9% 21.6% 13.5% 12.5% 12.9% 11.7% 11.6%
None 50.6% 35.8% 31.3% 51.0% 28.0% 27.1% 50.0% 39.5% 33.9%
Total (n) 164 4979 14811 102 1,580 5,525 62 3,399 9,286
Mean 2.06 2.83 2.96 1.99 3.18 315 2.18 2.66 2.85
Standard deviation 1.30 1.77 171 1.27 1.89 1.77 1.36 1.69 1.66
Slgmflcance *kk *kk - *kk *kk * *%
Effect size -0.44 -0.53 - -0.63 -0.66 -0.28 -0.40
Note: Significance * p<.05, ** p<.01, *** p<.001 Page 39 of 87
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atthe HIGHER EDUCATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT UCLA First-time, Fu”-time FrEShmen
Total Men Women
Michigan Technological University Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp?2 Construct
Since entering this college, how much time have you
spent during a typical week doing the following
activities?
Working (for pay) on campus
Over 20 hours 0.6% 0.8% 0.7% 0.0% 1.5% 1.0% 1.6% 0.5% 0.5%
16 to 20 hours 0.0% 1.4% 1.3% 0.0% 1.3% 1.2% 0.0% 1.4% 1.3%
11 to 15 hours 3.0% 2.9% 3.9% 1.0% 3.2% 3.5% 6.5% 2.7% 4.2%
6 to 10 hours 14.6% 4.9% 7.4% 12.7% 5.3% 7.2% 17.7% 4.7% 7.5%
3to 5 hours 1.8% 3.1% 3.8% 1.0% 5.0% 4.7% 3.2% 2.3% 3.3%
1to 2 hours 2.4% 2.0% 1.8% 2.9% 3.4% 2.2% 1.6% 1.4% 1.5%
Less than one hour 1.2% 1.1% 0.9% 2.0% 2.0% 1.4% 0.0% 0.7% 0.6%
None 76.2% 83.8% 80.2% 80.4% 78.4% 78.8% 69.4% 86.4% 81.1%
Total (n) 164 4982 14,817 102 1,578 5,530 62 3,404 9,287
Mean 1.90 1.62 1.77 1.67 1.79 1.80 2.27 1.55 1.76
Standard deviation 1.70 1.54 1.66 1.44 1.68 1.68 201 1.47 1.66
Significance - * - - ok *
Effect size 0.18 0.08 - -0.07 -0.08 0.49 0.31
Working (for pay) off campus
Over 20 hours 1.2% 5.6% 3.0% 1.0% 5.4% 2.8% 1.6% 5.6% 3.1%
16 to 20 hours 1.2% 4.5% 2.5% 1.0% 3.2% 1.9% 1.6% 5.1% 2.9%
11 to 15 hours 1.8% 4.9% 2.9% 0.0% 4.1% 2.4% 4.8% 5.3% 3.2%
6 to 10 hours 1.8% 5.8% 4.1% 2.0% 5.9% 3.9% 1.6% 5.8% 4.3%
3to 5 hours 0.6% 4.9% 3.5% 0.0% 5.4% 3.6% 1.6% 4.7% 3.4%
1to 2 hours 2.4% 2.9% 1.9% 2.9% 4.6% 2.5% 1.6% 2.1% 1.6%
Less than one hour 1.8% 1.7% 1.2% 2.9% 2.8% 1.7% 0.0% 1.1% 1.0%
None 89.0% 69.8% 80.8% 90.2% 68.5% 81.2% 87.1% 70.3% 80.6%
Total (n) 164 4984 14,821 102 1,581 5,532 62 3,403 9,289
Mean 141 2.36 1.83 1.29 2.29 1.76 1.60 2.39 1.86
Standard deviation 1.34 2.29 1.86 1.10 2.19 1.77 1.65 2.33 1.92
Slgmflcance *kk *% - *kk *% *%
Effect size -0.41 -0.23 - -0.46 -0.27 -0.34 -0.14
Note: Significance * p<.05, * p<.01, ** p<.001 Page 40 of 87
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atthe HIGHER EDUCATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT UCLA First-time, Fu”-time Freshmen
Total Men Women
I . R Construct
Michigan Technological University Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp?2
Since entering this college, how much time have you
spent during a typical week doing the following
activities?
Volunteer work
Over 20 hours 0.0% 0.6% 0.4% 0.0% 0.8% 0.6% 0.0% 0.5% 0.3%
16 to 20 hours 0.0% 0.2% 0.2% 0.0% 0.3% 0.3% 0.0% 0.1% 0.2%
11 to 15 hours 0.0% 0.9% 0.6% 0.0% 1.6% 0.8% 0.0% 0.5% 0.5%
6 to 10 hours 1.2% 3.1% 2.6% 2.0% 4.0% 2.6% 0.0% 2.7% 2.6%
3to 5 hours 3.0% 8.7% 8.8% 2.0% 8.4% 7.5% 4.8% 8.8% 9.5%
1to 2 hours 10.4% 15.1% 17.3% 8.8% 13.0% 14.4% 12.9% 16.1% 19.1%
Less than one hour 27.4% 18.5% 20.8% 25.5% 17.0% 19.9% 30.6% 19.2% 21.3%
None 57.9% 53.1% 49.3% 61.8% 54.9% 53.8% 51.6% 52.2% 46.5%
Total (n) 164 4984 14,818 102 1,580 5,530 62 3,404 9,288
Mean 1.62 1.96 1.99 1.57 1.99 1.92 171 1.95 2.04
Standard deviation 0.88 1.30 1.25 0.88 141 1.27 0.88 1.25 1.23
Slgmflcance - *kk *kk - *% *% - *
Effect size -0.26 -0.30 - -0.30 -0.28 -0.19 -0.27
Student clubs and groups
Over 20 hours 1.2% 1.3% 1.1% 1.0% 1.8% 1.7% 1.6% 1.1% 0.8%
16 to 20 hours 0.6% 0.9% 0.8% 0.0% 1.0% 0.9% 1.6% 0.8% 0.7%
11 to 15 hours 2.5% 2.1% 2.3% 2.9% 2.9% 2.8% 1.6% 1.8% 2.0%
6 to 10 hours 8.0% 6.4% 8.1% 8.8% 8.1% 8.5% 6.6% 5.6% 7.8%
3to 5 hours 24.5% 15.6% 19.5% 23.5% 15.1% 18.2% 26.2% 15.9% 20.2%
1to 2 hours 23.3% 18.7% 23.1% 18.6% 16.8% 20.8% 31.1% 19.6% 24.4%
Less than one hour 9.2% 11.2% 11.5% 10.8% 10.0% 11.7% 6.6% 11.8% 11.4%
None 30.7% 43.7% 33.7% 34.3% 44.3% 35.4% 24.6% 43.4% 32.7%
Total (n) 163 4978 14,804 102 1,577 5,522 61 3,401 9,282
Mean 2.86 2.46 2.72 2.75 2.54 2.73 3.03 243 2.72
Standard deviation 1.58 1.63 1.58 1.59 1.73 1.67 1.56 157 153
Significance ** - **
Effect size 0.25 0.09 - 0.12 0.01 0.38 0.20
Note: Significance * p<.05, * p<.01, ** p<.001 Page 41 of 87
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atthe HIGHER EDUCATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT UCLA First-time, Fu”-time FrEShmen
Total Men Women
_— . L Construct
Michigan Technological University Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp?2
Since entering this college, how much time have you
spent during a typical week doing the following
activities?
Watching TV
Over 20 hours 2.4% 1.9% 1.3% 2.9% 2.7% 1.9% 1.6% 1.6% 0.9%
16 to 20 hours 0.6% 1.6% 1.2% 1.0% 2.2% 1.4% 0.0% 1.3% 1.0%
11 to 15 hours 1.2% 4.4% 3.2% 2.0% 5.9% 4.2% 0.0% 3.7% 2.5%
6 to 10 hours 8.5% 14.2% 10.9% 12.7% 16.0% 12.2% 1.6% 13.4% 10.1%
3to 5 hours 22.6% 27.0% 24.3% 26.5% 25.9% 23.8% 16.1% 27.5% 24.6%
1to 2 hours 21.3% 25.0% 24.8% 21.6% 23.9% 23.9% 21.0% 25.6% 25.3%
Less than one hour 24.4% 15.6% 18.0% 17.6% 13.5% 17.0% 35.5% 16.6% 18.5%
None 18.9% 10.2% 16.4% 15.7% 9.9% 15.5% 24.2% 10.4% 17.0%
Total (n) 164 4975 14,808 102 1,576 5,522 62 3,399 9,286
Mean 2.96 3.49 3.16 3.27 3.65 3.28 2.44 341 3.08
Standard deviation 155 1.52 151 161 161 1.59 1.29 1.47 1.45
Significance - ok - * - kX ok
Effect size -0.35 -0.13 - -0.24 -0.01 -0.66 -0.44
Household/childcare duties
Over 20 hours 0.0% 1.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.7% 0.5% 0.0% 1.2% 0.5%
16 to 20 hours 0.0% 0.5% 0.2% 0.0% 0.6% 0.2% 0.0% 0.4% 0.2%
11 to 15 hours 0.6% 1.2% 0.7% 1.0% 1.6% 0.8% 0.0% 1.0% 0.7%
6 to 10 hours 0.6% 3.9% 2.1% 0.0% 4.0% 1.9% 1.6% 3.9% 2.3%
3to 5 hours 4.3% 10.2% 6.8% 3.9% 9.9% 6.3% 4.8% 10.4% 7.1%
1to 2 hours 9.8% 16.9% 13.7% 7.8% 13.7% 10.9% 12.9% 18.4% 15.3%
Less than one hour 21.3% 15.3% 14.6% 23.5% 11.7% 11.6% 17.7% 17.0% 16.4%
None 63.4% 50.9% 61.3% 63.7% 57.9% 67.8% 62.9% 47.7% 57.5%
Total (n) 164 4983 14,815 102 1,578 5,526 62 3,405 9,289
Mean 1.59 212 1.79 1.56 201 1.69 1.65 2.16 1.86
Standard deviation 0.95 1.45 124 0.92 1.46 1.22 0.99 1.45 1.24
Significance ok * - ** **
Effect size -0.37 -0.16 - -0.31 -0.11 -0.35 -0.17
Note: Significance * p<.05, * p<.01, ** p<.001 Page 42 of 87
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atthe HIGHER EDUCATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT UCLA First-time, Fu”-time FrEShmen
Total Men Women
I . R Construct
Michigan Technological University Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp?2
Since entering this college, how much time have you
spent during a typical week doing the following
activities?
Commuting
Over 20 hours 0.6% 0.9% 0.5% 1.0% 1.1% 0.7% 0.0% 0.9% 0.4%
16 to 20 hours 0.0% 0.4% 0.2% 0.0% 0.5% 0.2% 0.0% 0.4% 0.3%
11 to 15 hours 0.6% 1.1% 0.9% 1.0% 1.6% 1.1% 0.0% 0.9% 0.7%
6 to 10 hours 1.8% 5.4% 3.8% 2.0% 6.3% 4.0% 1.6% 4.9% 3.6%
3to 5 hours 4.9% 11.3% 8.7% 3.9% 12.7% 9.2% 6.5% 10.6% 8.3%
1to 2 hours 5.5% 13.1% 12.3% 8.8% 15.2% 13.6% 0.0% 12.1% 11.5%
Less than one hour 17.7% 12.0% 12.1% 15.7% 12.2% 11.8% 21.0% 11.9% 12.3%
None 68.9% 55.8% 61.5% 67.6% 50.4% 59.4% 71.0% 58.2% 62.8%
Total (n) 164 4981 14,813 102 1,579 5,528 62 3,402 9,285
Mean 1.58 2.08 1.87 1.65 2.25 1.94 1.47 2.01 1.83
Standard deviation 1.12 1.50 1.34 1.22 1.57 1.39 0.92 1.46 131
Slgmflcance - *kk *% - *kk * - *% *
Effect size -0.33 -0.22 - -0.38 -0.21 -0.37 -0.27
Online social networks (MySpace, Facebook, etc.)
Over 20 hours 5.5% 4.6% 4.1% 6.9% 4.5% 4.1% 3.2% 4.6% 4.1%
16 to 20 hours 3.7% 3.4% 3.0% 2.9% 2.4% 2.7% 4.8% 3.8% 3.2%
11 to 15 hours 7.3% 7.0% 6.4% 6.9% 5.2% 5.6% 8.1% 7.8% 6.8%
6 to 10 hours 15.9% 18.6% 19.1% 12.7% 16.6% 16.3% 21.0% 19.5% 20.7%
3to 5 hours 25.0% 29.9% 31.5% 21.6% 26.0% 28.7% 30.6% 31.7% 33.3%
1to 2 hours 28.7% 23.6% 23.1% 30.4% 26.5% 25.0% 25.8% 22.2% 22.0%
Less than one hour 10.4% 8.8% 8.9% 12.7% 11.4% 11.5% 6.5% 7.6% 7.4%
None 3.7% 4.2% 3.9% 5.9% 7.4% 6.2% 0.0% 2.8% 2.5%
Total (n) 164 4985 14,822 102 1,581 5,532 62 3,404 9,290
Mean 4,03 4.07 4.04 3.89 3.81 3.85 4.26 4.19 4.16
Standard deviation 1.64 1.57 1.52 1.77 1.63 1.59 1.40 1.52 1.46
Significance -
Effect size -0.03 -0.01 - 0.05 0.03 0.05 0.07
Note: Significance * p<.05, * p<.01, ** p<.001 Page 43 of 87
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Total Men Women
Michigan Technological University Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp?2 Construct
Please indicate the extent to which you agree or
disagree with the following statements:
| have felt discriminated against based on my
race/ethnicity
Strongly agree 1.2% 2.0% 2.3% 1.0% 4.1% 3.5% 1.6% 1.1% 1.6%
Agree 1.2% 8.1% 9.8% 1.0% 9.5% 10.4% 1.6% 7.5% 9.5%
Disagree 24.4% 29.7% 29.3% 20.6% 28.0% 26.8% 30.6% 30.5% 30.8%
Strongly disagree 73.2% 60.2% 58.6% 77.5% 58.3% 59.3% 66.1% 61.0% 58.1%
Total (n) 164 4973 14,795 102 1,572 5,516 62 3,401 9,279
Mean 1.30 152 1.56 1.25 1.59 1.58 1.39 1.49 1.55
Standard deviation 0.56 0.73 0.76 0.52 0.82 0.81 0.61 0.68 0.73
Slgnlflcance *kk *kk - *kk *kk
Effect size -0.30 -0.34 - -0.41 -0.41 -0.15 -0.22
I have felt discriminated against based on my socio-
economic status
Strongly agree 0.6% 1.3% 1.7% 0.0% 2.3% 2.4% 1.6% 0.9% 1.3%
Agree 4.9% 8.1% 9.8% 2.0% 9.8% 9.8% 9.7% 7.3% 9.7%
Disagree 24.4% 33.4% 33.9% 25.5% 31.3% 30.7% 22.6% 34.4% 35.8%
Strongly disagree 70.1% 57.2% 54.6% 72.5% 56.7% 57.1% 66.1% 57.5% 53.1%
Total (n) 164 4973 14,799 102 1,571 5,516 62 3,402 9,283
Mean 1.36 1.54 1.59 1.29 1.58 1.58 147 1.52 1.59
Standard deviation 0.61 0.70 0.74 0.50 0.76 0.76 0.74 0.67 0.72
Slgnlflcance *% *kk - *kk *kk
Effect size -0.26 -0.31 - -0.38 -0.38 -0.07 -0.17
I have felt discriminated against based on my gender
Strongly agree 0.6% 1.6% 1.7% 0.0% 2.3% 1.7% 1.6% 1.3% 1.6%
Agree 14.0% 10.3% 10.6% 4.9% 9.4% 7.5% 29.0% 10.7% 12.5%
Disagree 25.0% 34.5% 35.0% 22.5% 31.5% 30.4% 29.0% 35.9% 37.8%
Strongly disagree 60.4% 53.6% 52.7% 72.5% 56.8% 60.4% 40.3% 52.1% 48.1%
Total (n) 164 4974 14,803 102 1,573 5,520 62 3,401 9,283
Mean 155 1.60 1.61 1.32 157 151 1.92 1.61 1.68
Standard deviation 0.75 0.74 0.74 0.57 0.76 071 0.87 0.73 0.75
Significance - *k ** ok *
Effect size -0.07 -0.08 - -0.33 -0.27 0.42 0.32
Note: Significance * p<.05, * p<.01, ** p<.001 Page 44 of 87
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Total Men Women
Michigan Technological University Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp?2 Construct
Please indicate the extent to which you agree or
disagree with the following statements:
| have felt discriminated against based on my religion
Strongly agree 1.2% 1.8% 1.8% 0.0% 2.9% 2.6% 3.2% 1.3% 1.4%
Agree 9.8% 9.3% 8.5% 8.8% 10.4% 8.2% 11.3% 8.8% 8.6%
Disagree 31.1% 34.6% 35.3% 29.4% 32.4% 31.2% 33.9% 35.6% 37.7%
Strongly disagree 57.9% 54.4% 54.4% 61.8% 54.4% 58.0% 51.6% 54.4% 52.3%
Total (n) 164 4976 14,805 102 1,573 5,520 62 3,403 9,285
Mean 154 159 1.58 1.47 1.62 155 1.66 157 1.59
Standard deviation 0.72 0.73 0.72 0.66 0.79 0.75 0.81 0.71 0.70
Significance -
Effect size -0.07 -0.06 - -0.19 -0.11 0.13 0.10
I have felt discriminated against based on my sexual
orientation
Strongly agree 0.6% 1.3% 1.0% 1.0% 3.0% 2.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.5%
Agree 1.2% 4.1% 3.0% 1.0% 6.0% 4.3% 1.6% 3.2% 2.2%
Disagree 23.8% 32.1% 31.9% 22.5% 29.7% 28.0% 25.8% 33.2% 34.2%
Strongly disagree 74.4% 62.5% 64.1% 75.5% 61.3% 65.8% 72.6% 63.1% 63.1%
Total (n) 164 4974 14,792 102 1,574 5,518 62 3,400 9,274
Mean 1.28 1.44 141 1.27 151 1.42 1.29 141 1.40
Standard deviation 0.51 0.64 0.60 0.53 0.74 0.67 0.49 0.58 0.56
Significance - ** o - * * -
Effect size -0.25 -0.22 - -0.32 -0.22 -0.21 -0.20
In class, | have heard faculty express stereotypes
about racial/ethnic groups
Strongly agree 0.6% 2.7% 2.5% 1.0% 3.2% 2.6% 0.0% 2.4% 2.4%
Agree 13.4% 18.8% 17.2% 9.8% 16.0% 14.8% 19.4% 20.1% 18.6%
Disagree 33.5% 35.3% 36.3% 26.5% 34.8% 34.5% 45.2% 35.5% 37.4%
Strongly disagree 52.4% 43.3% 44.1% 62.7% 46.0% 48.1% 35.5% 42.0% 41.6%
Total (n) 164 4972 14,793 102 1,573 5,515 62 3,399 9,278
Mean 1.62 181 1.78 1.49 177 1.72 1.84 1.83 1.82
Standard deviation 0.74 0.83 0.81 071 0.83 0.81 0.73 0.83 0.81
Significance ** * - ik *
Effect size -0.23 -0.20 - -0.34 -0.28 0.01 0.02
Note: Significance * p<.05, ** p<.01, *** p<.001 Page 45 of 87
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atthe HIGHER EDUCATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT UCLA First.time, Fu”.time Freshmen
Total Men Women
Michigan Technological University Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp?2 Construct
Please indicate the extent to which you agree or
disagree with the following statements:
The admission/recruitment materials portrayed this
campus accurately
Strongly agree 15.2% 13.0% 12.3% 12.7% 12.4% 12.2% 19.4% 13.3% 12.3%
Agree 59.8% 60.8% 63.1% 58.8% 55.6% 60.2% 61.3% 63.2% 64.8%
Disagree 20.1% 17.2% 17.6% 22.5% 20.8% 19.3% 16.1% 15.6% 16.6%
Strongly disagree 4.9% 8.9% 7.0% 5.9% 11.2% 8.3% 3.2% 7.9% 6.3%
Total (n) 164 4933 14,725 102 1,559 5,488 62 3,374 9,237
Mean 2.85 2.78 281 2.78 2.69 2.76 2.97 2.82 2.83
Standard deviation 0.73 0.78 0.74 0.74 0.83 0.77 0.70 0.76 0.72
Significance -
Effect size 0.09 0.05 - 0.11 0.03 0.20 0.19
| see myself as part of the campus community
Strongly agree 26.2% 19.5% 22.1% 23.5% 17.2% 20.5% 30.6% 20.5% 23.0%
Agree 60.4% 60.4% 60.0% 61.8% 56.1% 58.2% 58.1% 62.3% 61.0%
Disagree 11.0% 15.0% 13.9% 10.8% 19.5% 16.1% 11.3% 13.0% 12.6% | Sense of
Strongly disagree 2.4% 5.1% 4.1% 3.9% 7.2% 5.3% 0.0% 4.2% 3.4% | Belonging
Total (n) 164 4964 14774 102 1,568 5,502 62 3,396 9,272
Mean 3.10 2.94 3.00 3.05 2.83 2.94 3.19 2.99 3.04
Standard deviation 0.68 0.74 0.72 071 0.79 0.76 0.62 071 0.70
Significance - ** - ** - *
Effect size 0.22 0.14 - 0.28 0.14 0.28 0.21
Faculty here are interested in students' academic
problems
Strongly agree 20.7% 18.0% 19.0% 18.6% 17.9% 19.7% 24.2% 18.1% 18.6%
Agree 63.4% 63.9% 64.2% 66.7% 58.7% 60.7% 58.1% 66.4% 66.3%
Disagree 11.6% 14.2% 13.6% 9.8% 17.6% 15.5% 14.5% 12.7% 12.5%
Strongly disagree 4.3% 3.8% 3.1% 4.9% 5.8% 4.1% 3.2% 2.9% 2.6%
Total (n) 164 4,962 14,785 102 1,571 5,510 62 3,391 9,275
Mean 3.01 2.96 2.99 2.99 2.89 2.96 3.03 3.00 3.01
Standard deviation 0.70 0.69 0.67 0.70 0.76 0.72 0.72 0.65 0.64
Significance -
Effect size 0.07 0.03 - 0.13 0.04 0.05 0.03
Note: Significance * p<.05, ** p<.01, *** p<.001 Page 46 of 87
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Total Men Women
Michigan Technological University Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp?2 Construct
Please indicate the extent to which you agree or
disagree with the following statements:
There is a lot of racial tension on this campus
Strongly agree 2.4% 1.7% 1.9% 1.0% 2.9% 2.5% 4.8% 1.2% 1.5%
Agree 4.9% 8.2% 9.5% 3.9% 9.9% 10.1% 6.5% 7.4% 9.2%
Disagree 42.7% 46.6% 49.1% 38.2% 42.6% 45.2% 50.0% 48.4% 51.5%
Strongly disagree 50.0% 43.5% 39.5% 56.9% 44.6% 42.3% 38.7% 43.0% 37.8%
Total (n) 164 4967 14,783 102 1,571 5,511 62 3,396 9,272
Mean 1.60 1.68 1.74 1.49 171 1.73 177 1.67 1.74
Standard deviation 0.70 0.70 0.70 0.63 0.76 0.74 0.78 0.66 0.68
Significance * - ** **
Effect size -0.11 -0.20 - -0.29 -0.32 0.15 0.04
In class, | have heard faculty express gender
stereotypes
Strongly agree 0.6% 2.1% 2.1% 1.0% 2.8% 2.5% 0.0% 1.8% 1.9%
Agree 15.9% 20.1% 18.8% 7.8% 18.8% 16.5% 29.0% 20.6% 20.1%
Disagree 43.9% 41.5% 42.2% 42.2% 38.9% 39.5% 46.8% 42.7% 43.8%
Strongly disagree 39.6% 36.3% 36.9% 49.0% 39.5% 41.4% 24.2% 34.9% 34.2%
Total (n) 164 4967 14,796 102 1,572 5,515 62 3,395 9,281
Mean 1.77 1.88 1.86 1.61 1.85 1.80 2.05 1.89 1.90
Standard deviation 0.73 0.80 0.79 0.68 0.82 0.80 0.73 0.78 0.78
Significance - - ** * -
Effect size -0.14 -0.11 - -0.29 -0.24 0.21 0.19
Most students here are treated like "numbers in a
book"
Strongly agree 2.4% 2.3% 3.4% 2.9% 3.5% 4.6% 1.6% 1.7% 2.8%
Agree 12.8% 16.3% 18.8% 14.7% 18.2% 20.3% 9.7% 15.4% 17.9%
Disagree 57.9% 54.1% 51.8% 55.9% 51.7% 49.9% 61.3% 55.2% 52.9%
Strongly disagree 26.8% 27.4% 26.0% 26.5% 26.6% 25.2% 27.4% 27.7% 26.4%
Total (n) 164 4965 14,787 102 1,573 5,515 62 3,392 9,272
Mean 191 1.93 2.00 1.94 1.99 2.04 1.85 191 1.97
Standard deviation 0.70 0.72 0.77 0.73 0.77 0.80 0.65 0.70 0.74
Significance -
Effect size -0.03 -0.12 - -0.06 -0.13 -0.09 -0.16
Note: Significance * p<.05, * p<.01, ** p<.001 Page 47 of 87

1A



COOPERATIVE INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH PROGRAM

2010 Your First College Year Survey
Institutional Profile Report

atthe HIGHER EDUCATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT UCLA First-time, Fu”.time Freshmen
Total Men Women
Michigan Technological University Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp?2 Construct
Please indicate the extent to which you agree or
disagree with the following statements:
I have been able to find a balance between academics
and extracurricular activities
Strongly agree 12.8% 13.2% 13.1% 18.6% 12.5% 13.7% 3.2% 13.6% 12.7%
Agree 70.7% 64.9% 64.8% 65.7% 61.2% 61.5% 79.0% 66.6% 66.9%
Disagree 14.6% 18.1% 18.7% 15.7% 21.0% 20.7% 12.9% 16.7% 17.5%
Strongly disagree 1.8% 3.8% 3.4% 0.0% 5.4% 4.1% 4.8% 3.1% 2.9%
Total (n) 164 4,968 14,790 102 1,574 5,513 62 3,394 9,277
Mean 2.95 2.88 2.88 3.03 281 2.85 281 291 2.89
Standard deviation 0.59 0.67 0.66 0.59 0.72 0.70 0.57 0.65 0.64
Significance - ** **
Effect size 0.10 0.11 - 0.31 0.26 -0.15 -0.13
| feel  am a member of this college
Strongly agree 27.4% 24.7% 27.0% 31.4% 22.5% 27.0% 21.0% 25.7% 27.0%
Agree 64.0% 63.0% 61.0% 59.8% 60.3% 58.9% 71.0% 64.2% 62.2%
Disagree 7.3% 9.6% 9.5% 6.9% 13.1% 10.9% 8.1% 7.9% 8.7% | Sense of
Strongly disagree 1.2% 2.8% 2.5% 2.0% 4.0% 3.2% 0.0% 2.2% 2.1% | Belonging
Total (n) 164 4,948 14,745 102 1,559 5,487 62 3,389 9,258
Mean 3.18 3.09 3.12 321 3.01 3.10 3.13 3.13 3.14
Standard deviation 0.61 0.67 0.67 0.65 0.72 071 0.53 0.64 0.65
Significance - - ** -
Effect size 0.13 0.09 - 0.28 0.15 0.00 -0.02
My college experiences have exposed me to diverse
opinions, cultures, and values
Strongly agree 17.7% 20.1% 22.3% 15.7% 18.5% 21.4% 21.0% 20.8% 22.71%
Agree 65.2% 61.9% 61.7% 64.7% 57.4% 59.3% 66.1% 63.9% 63.1%
Disagree 17.1% 14.8% 13.5% 19.6% 18.9% 15.8% 12.9% 12.9% 12.1%
Strongly disagree 0.0% 3.2% 2.6% 0.0% 5.1% 3.5% 0.0% 2.3% 2.0%
Total (n) 164 4971 14,799 102 1,573 5,515 62 3,398 9,284
Mean 3.01 2.99 3.04 2.96 2.89 2.99 3.08 3.03 3.07
Standard deviation 0.59 0.69 0.68 0.60 0.75 0.72 0.58 0.66 0.65
Significance -
Effect size 0.03 -0.04 - 0.09 -0.04 0.08 0.02
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1A



COOPERATIVE INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH PROGRAM

2010 Your First College Year Survey
Institutional Profile Report

atthe HIGHER EDUCATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT UCLA First.time, Fu”.time Freshmen
Total Men Women
Michigan Technological University Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp?2 Construct
Please indicate the extent to which you agree or
disagree with the following statements:
| feel a sense of belonging to this campus
Strongly agree 27.4% 22.4% 25.7% 26.5% 19.8% 24.3% 29.0% 23.7% 26.5%
Agree 58.5% 59.1% 57.1% 57.8% 56.4% 56.1% 59.7% 60.3% 57.7%
Disagree 12.2% 14.8% 13.9% 12.7% 18.5% 15.3% 11.3% 13.1% 13.1% | Sense of
Strongly disagree 1.8% 3.7% 3.3% 2.9% 5.3% 4.3% 0.0% 2.9% 2.7% | Belonging
Total (n) 164 4980 14,802 102 1,575 5,517 62 3,405 9,285
Mean 3.12 3.00 3.05 3.08 291 3.00 3.18 3.05 3.08
Standard deviation 0.68 0.72 0.72 071 0.77 0.75 0.61 0.70 0.70
Significance * - *
Effect size 0.17 0.10 - 0.22 0.11 0.19 0.14
| am enthusiastic about this college
Strongly agree 3L.7% 26.0% 31.0% 29.4% 22.0% 28.7% 35.5% 27.8% 32.4%
Agree 53.0% 55.8% 52.0% 52.9% 54.3% 51.8% 53.2% 56.5% 52.2%
Disagree 12.2% 14.3% 13.5% 14.7% 17.9% 15.1% 8.1% 12.7% 12.6%
Strongly disagree 3.0% 3.9% 3.5% 2.9% 5.8% 4.4% 3.2% 3.0% 2.9%
Total (n) 164 4951 14,757 102 1,568 5,497 62 3,383 9,260
Mean 3.13 3.04 KNI 3.09 2.92 3.05 321 3.09 3.14
Standard deviation 0.74 0.75 0.76 0.75 0.79 0.78 0.73 0.72 0.74
Significance - *
Effect size 0.12 0.03 - 0.22 0.05 0.17 0.09
If asked, | would recommend this college to others
Strongly agree 42.1% 35.8% 39.5% 40.2% 32.3% 38.3% 45.2% 37.5% 40.3%
Agree 51.2% 52.5% 49.4% 53.9% 51.3% 48.6% 46.8% 53.0% 49.9%
Disagree 4.9% 8.5% 8.2% 4.9% 11.8% 9.4% 4.8% 7.0% 7.5% | Sense of
Strongly disagree 1.8% 3.2% 2.8% 1.0% 4.6% 3.6% 3.2% 2.5% 2.3% | Belonging
Total (n) 164 4976 14,798 102 1,577 5,519 62 3,399 9,279
Mean 3.34 321 3.26 3.33 KNI 3.22 3.34 3.25 3.28
Standard deviation 0.66 0.73 0.72 0.62 0.78 0.76 0.72 0.69 0.70
Significance - * - ** -
Effect size 0.18 0.11 - 0.28 0.14 0.13 0.09
Note: Significance * p<.05, ** p<.01, *** p<.001 Page 49 of 87
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atthe HIGHER EDUCATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT UCLA First-time, Fu”-time Freshmen
Total Men Women
I . R Construct
Michigan Technological University Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp?2
Please indicate the extent to which you agree or
disagree with the following statements:
| have effectively led a group to a common purpose
Strongly agree 15.2% 11.0% 11.9% 14.7% 13.4% 14.1% 16.1% 9.9% 10.5%
Agree 57.3% 42.1% 44.6% 57.8% 46.1% 47.0% 56.5% 40.3% 43.2%
Disagree 23.2% 37.0% 35.4% 22.5% 31.3% 31.0% 24.2% 39.6% 38.0%
Strongly disagree 4.3% 9.9% 8.1% 4.9% 9.3% 7.9% 3.2% 10.1% 8.2% |Leadership
Total (n) 164 4971 14,776 102 1,574 5,503 62 3,397 9,273
Mean 2.84 2.54 2.60 2.82 2.64 2.67 2.85 2.50 2.56
Standard deviation 0.73 0.82 0.80 0.74 0.83 0.81 0.72 0.81 0.79
Slgnlflcance *kk *kk - * *kk *%
Effect size 0.37 0.30 - 0.22 0.19 0.43 0.37
Note: Significance * p<.05, ** p<.01, *** p<.001 Page 50 of 87
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atthe HIGHER EDUCATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT UCLA First.time, Fu”.time Freshmen
Total Men Women
_— . L Construct
Michigan Technological University Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp?2
To what extent have you experienced the following
with students from a racial/ethnic group other than
your own?
Dined or shared a meal
Very often 13.4% 22.8% 30.2% 12.7% 23.5% 32.0% 14.5% 22.5% 29.2%
Often 14.0% 22.1% 24.0% 11.8% 25.8% 26.3% 17.7% 20.4% 22.6% | Positive
Sometimes 32.9% 27.9% 25.0% 32.4% 28.3% 24.0% 33.9% 27.7% 25.6% Cross-
Seldom 23.8% 16.5% 13.8% 27.5% 13.0% 11.6% 17.7% 18.2% 15.0% Racial
Never 15.9% 10.8% 7.0% 15.7% 9.5% 6.1% 16.1% 11.4% 7.6% | Interaction
Total (n) 164 4,995 14,835 102 1,586 5,528 62 3,409 9,307
Mean 2.85 3.30 3.57 2.78 341 3.66 2.97 3.24 351
Standard deviation 1.24 1.28 1.24 1.22 1.24 121 1.27 1.30 1.26
SI g n Iflcance - *kk *kk - *kk *kk - *kk
Effect size -0.35 -0.58 - -0.51 -0.73 -0.21 -0.43
Had meaningful and honest discussions about
race/ethnic relations outside of class
Very often 4.3% 11.3% 13.4% 3.9% 11.7% 14.2% 4.8% 11.2% 12.9%
Often 8.5% 16.5% 17.4% 8.8% 20.5% 19.4% 8.1% 14.6% 16.1% | Positive
Sometimes 20.7% 28.8% 28.8% 19.6% 28.3% 28.8% 22.6% 29.1% 28.8% Cross-
Seldom 29.9% 22.9% 23.5% 29.4% 20.9% 22.3% 30.6% 23.9% 24.2% Racial
Never 36.6% 20.4% 17.0% 38.2% 18.6% 15.3% 33.9% 21.2% 18.0% | Interaction
Total (n) 164 4996 14,835 102 1,587 5,530 62 3,409 9,305
Mean 2.14 2.76 2.87 2.11 2.86 2.95 2.19 2.71 2.82
Standard deviation 1.13 1.27 1.27 1.13 1.27 1.26 1.14 1.26 1.27
SI g n |f| cance - *kk *kk - *kk *kk - *% *kk
Effect size -0.49 -0.57 - -0.59 -0.67 -0.41 -0.50
Had guarded, cautious interactions
Very often 1.2% 4.2% 3.8% 2.0% 5.6% 5.0% 0.0% 3.5% 3.1%
Often 4.3% 7.8% 7.3% 4.9% 11.9% 9.6% 3.2% 5.9% 5.9% | Negative
Sometimes 17.1% 21.9% 22.8% 15.7% 24.1% 25.3% 19.4% 20.9% 21.4% Cross-
Seldom 35.4% 28.7% 31.5% 33.3% 28.0% 31.0% 38.7% 29.1% 3L.7% Racial
Never 42.1% 37.4% 34.6% 44.1% 30.5% 29.1% 38.7% 40.6% 37.9% | Interaction
Total (n) 164 4,982 14,806 102 1,584 5,519 62 3,398 9,287
Mean 1.87 2.13 2.14 1.87 2.34 2.30 1.87 2.03 2.05
Standard deviation 0.93 1.13 1.09 0.98 1.19 1.13 0.84 1.08 1.05
Significance ** o - Hkx ok
Effect size -0.23 -0.25 - -0.39 -0.38 -0.15 -0.17
Note: Significance * p<.05, ** p<.01, *** p<.001 Page 51 of 87
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atthe HIGHER EDUCATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT UCLA First-time, Fu”-time Freshmen
Total Men Women
Michigan Technological University Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp?2 Construct
To what extent have you experienced the following
with students from a racial/ethnic group other than
your own?
Shared personal feelings and problems
Very often 5.5% 13.9% 16.5% 3.9% 10.2% 12.8% 8.1% 15.6% 18.7%
Often 15.2% 21.3% 23.8% 12.7% 20.5% 22.3% 19.4% 21.6% 24.7% | Positive
Sometimes 22.0% 29.7% 29.5% 23.5% 33.2% 32.4% 19.4% 28.0% 27.8% Cross-
Seldom 22.0% 17.4% 16.4% 23.5% 18.1% 18.1% 19.4% 17.1% 15.4% Racial
Never 35.4% 17.8% 13.7% 36.3% 18.0% 14.4% 33.9% 17.7% 13.4% | Interaction
Total (n) 164 4986 14,816 102 1,583 5,522 62 3,403 9,294
Mean 2.34 2.96 3.13 2.25 2.87 301 248 3.00 3.20
Standard deviation 1.25 1.29 1.26 1.19 122 1.22 1.35 131 1.28
S| g n |f| cance - *kk *kk - *kk *kk - *% *kk
Effect size - -0.48 -0.63 - -0.51 -0.62 - -0.40 -0.56
Had tense, somewhat hostile interactions
Very often 1.2% 3.1% 2.4% 2.0% 4.9% 3.4% 0.0% 2.3% 1.8%
Often 1.2% 5.1% 4.1% 1.0% 8.7% 5.9% 1.6% 3.5% 3.1% | Negative
Sometimes 8.5% 15.4% 12.8% 10.8% 19.9% 15.7% 4.8% 13.3% 11.1% Cross-
Seldom 20.1% 20.5% 22.9% 20.6% 20.0% 24.5% 19.4% 20.7% 21.9% Racial
Never 68.9% 55.8% 57.8% 65.7% 46.5% 50.5% 74.2% 60.2% 62.1% | Interaction
Total (n) 164 4987 14,813 102 1,584 5,520 62 3,403 9,293
Mean 1.46 1.79 1.70 153 2.06 1.87 134 1.67 1.61
Standard deviation 0.80 1.07 1.00 0.88 121 1.09 0.65 0.98 0.93
Slgnlflcance - *kk *% - *kk *% - *% *
Effect size - -0.31 -0.24 - -0.44 -0.31 - -0.34 -0.29
Had intellectual discussions outside of class
Very often 9.1% 13.3% 16.3% 7.8% 13.3% 17.2% 11.3% 13.3% 15.8%
Often 17.7% 20.8% 25.0% 17.6% 22.8% 27.2% 17.7% 19.9% 23.7% | Positive
Sometimes 24.4% 31.0% 30.4% 27.5% 33.5% 30.6% 19.4% 29.8% 30.3% Cross-
Seldom 22.6% 17.0% 15.4% 20.6% 15.9% 14.2% 25.8% 17.5% 16.1% Racial
Never 26.2% 18.0% 12.9% 26.5% 14.5% 10.9% 25.8% 19.6% 14.2% | Interaction
Total (n) 164 4976 14,789 102 1,580 5,510 62 3,396 9,279
Mean 2.61 2.94 3.16 2.60 3.04 3.26 2.63 2.90 KNI
Standard deviation 1.29 1.27 124 1.27 122 121 1.35 1.30 1.26
Slgnlflcance - *% *kk - *kk *kk - *%
Effect size - -0.26 -0.44 - -0.36 -0.55 - -0.21 -0.38

Note: Significance * p<.05, ** p<.01, *** p<.001 Page 52 of 87
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atthe HIGHER EDUCATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT UCLA First-time, Fu”-time Freshmen
Total Men Women
_— . L Construct
Michigan Technological University Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp?2
To what extent have you experienced the following
with students from a racial/ethnic group other than
your own?
Felt insulted or threatened because of your
race/ethnicity
Very often 0.6% 2.3% 1.8% 1.0% 3.9% 2.8% 0.0% 1.6% 1.2%
Often 0.6% 3.6% 3.1% 0.0% 6.7% 4.7% 1.6% 2.2% 2.1% | Negative
Sometimes 3.0% 9.4% 8.3% 2.9% 13.8% 10.5% 3.2% 7.3% 6.9% Cross-
Seldom 9.8% 14.2% 16.0% 9.8% 14.5% 16.6% 9.7% 14.1% 15.7% Racial
Never 86.0% 70.5% 70.8% 86.3% 61.1% 65.3% 85.5% 74.9% 74.1% | Interaction
Total (n) 164 4989 14,812 102 1,580 5,517 62 3,409 9,295
Mean 1.20 1.53 1.49 1.20 1.78 1.63 121 141 141
Standard deviation 0.58 0.96 0.90 0.58 1.15 1.03 0.58 0.84 0.81
Slgnlflcance *kk *kk - *kk *kk
Effect size -0.34 -0.32 - -0.50 -0.42 -0.24 -0.25
Studied or prepared for class
Very often 17.1% 17.7% 22.0% 15.7% 15.1% 19.9% 19.4% 18.9% 23.2%
Often 12.2% 22.0% 23.6% 11.8% 25.0% 25.8% 12.9% 20.6% 22.2% | Positive
Sometimes 23.2% 25.2% 25.9% 25.5% 27.9% 27.9% 19.4% 23.9% 24.8% Cross-
Seldom 17.1% 15.5% 13.9% 16.7% 14.8% 13.4% 17.7% 15.9% 14.2% Racial
Never 30.5% 19.5% 14.6% 30.4% 17.2% 13.0% 30.6% 20.6% 15.5% | Interaction
Total (n) 164 4988 14,816 102 1,583 5,520 62 3,405 9,296
Mean 2.68 3.03 3.24 2.66 3.06 3.26 2.73 3.01 3.23
Standard deviation 1.45 1.37 1.33 1.42 1.30 1.28 151 1.40 1.36
Slgnlflcance - *% *kk - *% *kk - *%
Effect size -0.26 -0.42 - -0.31 -0.47 -0.20 -0.37
Socialized or partied
Very often 6.1% 17.7% 21.8% 5.9% 18.8% 22.2% 6.5% 17.2% 21.6%
Often 17.1% 22.7% 26.1% 14.7% 23.2% 26.7% 21.0% 22.4% 25.7% | Positive
Sometimes 31.1% 29.1% 28.1% 31.4% 30.6% 28.8% 30.6% 28.4% 27.7% Cross-
Seldom 25.0% 15.8% 13.7% 26.5% 14.5% 13.1% 22.6% 16.5% 14.0% Racial
Never 20.7% 14.6% 10.3% 21.6% 12.9% 9.2% 19.4% 15.4% 10.9% | Interaction
Total (n) 164 4994 14,826 102 1,584 5,523 62 3,410 9,303
Mean 2.63 313 3.36 2.57 3.20 3.40 2.73 3.10 3.33
Standard deviation 1.17 1.29 1.25 1.16 1.27 1.22 1.19 1.30 1.26
S| g n Iflcance *kk *kk - *kk *kk * *kk
Effect size -0.39 -0.58 - -0.50 -0.68 -0.28 -0.48
Note: Significance * p<.05, ** p<.01, *** p<.001 Page 53 of 87
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Total Men Women
I . R Construct
Michigan Technological University Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp?2
How many times in the past two weeks, if any, have
you had five or more alcoholic drinks in a row?
10 or more times 0.0% 1.5% 1.1% 0.0% 3.4% 2.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.6%
6-9 times 0.0% 2.7% 2.6% 0.0% 4.7% 3.8% 0.0% 1.7% 1.9%
3-5times 6.7% 10.2% 11.1% 6.9% 14.8% 14.1% 6.5% 8.1% 9.4%
Twice 7.9% 9.7% 10.5% 5.9% 10.1% 11.2% 11.3% 9.5% 10.1%
Once 10.4% 10.8% 12.2% 13.7% 10.1% 12.2% 4.8% 11.1% 12.3%
None 75.0% 65.1% 62.4% 73.5% 56.9% 56.6% 77.4% 68.8% 65.8%
Total (n) 164 4942 147734 102 1,558 5,478 62 3,384 9,256
Mean 1.46 1.79 1.83 1.46 2.10 2.02 147 1.65 171
Standard deviation 0.90 1.26 1.25 0.89 1.49 1.38 0.94 112 114
Slgmflcance *kk *kk - *kk *kk
Effect size -0.26 -0.30 - -0.43 -0.41 -0.16 -0.21
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Total Men Women
Michigan Technological University Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp?2 Construct
How often in the past year did you:
Ask questions in class
Frequently 17.1% 31.4% 30.5% 15.7% 31.8% 30.5% 19.4% 31.2% 30.5%
Occasionally 72.0% 60.2% 58.3% 72.5% 60.7% 58.3% 71.0% 60.0% 58.3% | Habits of
Not at all 11.0% 8.4% 11.2% 11.8% 7.5% 11.2% 9.7% 8.8% 11.2% Mind
Total (n) 164 4,994 14,830 102 1,585 5,528 62 3,409 9,302
Mean 2.06 2.23 2.19 2.04 2.24 2.19 2.10 2.22 2.19
Standard deviation 0.53 0.59 0.62 0.53 0.58 0.62 0.53 0.59 0.62
Significance i ** - ok *
Effect size -0.29 -0.21 - -0.34 -0.24 -0.20 -0.15
Support your opinions with a logical argument
Frequently 47.0% 38.7% 45.9% 47.1% 42.1% 49.9% 46.8% 37.1% 43.5%
Occasionally 50.6% 53.5% 48.3% 52.0% 51.8% 45.8% 48.4% 54.2% 49.8% | Habits of
Not at all 2.4% 7.8% 5.8% 1.0% 6.1% 4.3% 4.8% 8.7% 6.7% Mind
Total (n) 164 4,985 14,820 102 1,585 5,525 62 3,400 9,295
Mean 2.45 231 2.40 2.46 2.36 2.46 2.42 2.28 2.37
Standard deviation 0.55 0.61 0.60 0.52 0.59 0.58 0.59 0.61 0.61
Significance ** -
Effect size 0.23 0.08 - 0.17 0.00 0.23 0.08
Seek solutions to problems and explain them to others
Frequently 46.3% 36.4% 41.8% 48.0% 37.6% 43.0% 43.5% 35.8% 41.1%
Occasionally 51.8% 57.1% 52.9% 51.0% 55.6% 52.2% 53.2% 57.7% 53.3% | Habits of
Not at all 1.8% 6.6% 5.3% 1.0% 6.8% 4.8% 3.2% 6.5% 5.6% Mind
Total (n) 164 4990 14,819 102 1,584 5,523 62 3,406 9,296
Mean 2.45 2.30 2.37 2.47 231 2.38 2.40 2.29 2.36
Standard deviation 0.53 0.58 0.58 0.52 0.59 0.58 0.56 0.58 0.58
Significance ** - **
Effect size 0.26 0.14 - 0.27 0.16 0.19 0.07
Revise your papers to improve your writing
Frequently 34.1% 46.7% 48.9% 28.4% 36.3% 40.5% 43.5% 51.5% 53.9%
Occasionally 56.1% 48.3% 45.4% 58.8% 56.2% 51.7% 51.6% 44.6% 41.7% | Habits of
Not at all 9.8% 5.0% 5.7% 12.7% 7.5% 7.8% 4.8% 3.9% 4.4% Mind
Total (n) 164 4982 14,806 102 1,582 5,518 62 3,400 9,288
Mean 2.24 242 243 2.16 2.29 2.33 2.39 248 2.50
Standard deviation 0.62 0.59 0.60 0.63 0.60 0.61 0.58 0.57 0.58
Significance i ok - * *
Effect size -0.31 -0.32 - -0.22 -0.28 -0.16 -0.19
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Total Men Women
Michigan Technological University Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp?2 Construct
How often in the past year did you:
Evaluate the quality or reliability of information you
received
Frequently 44.5% 36.4% 39.5% 43.1% 33.6% 38.8% 46.8% 37.7% 39.9%
Occasionally 51.2% 58.2% 55.0% 53.9% 60.6% 55.7% 46.8% 57.1% 54.5% | Habits of
Not at all 4.3% 5.4% 5.5% 2.9% 5.8% 5.4% 6.5% 5.2% 5.6% Mind
Total (n) 164 4,987 14,815 102 1,582 5,524 62 3,405 9,291
Mean 2.40 231 2.34 2.40 2.28 2.33 2.40 2.32 2.34
Standard deviation 0.57 0.57 0.58 0.55 0.56 0.58 0.61 0.57 0.58
Significance - * - * -
Effect size 0.16 0.10 - 0.21 0.12 0.14 0.10
Take a risk because you felt you had more to gain
Frequently 23.8% 28.0% 27.7% 21.6% 29.7% 30.3% 27.4% 27.2% 26.2%
Occasionally 67.1% 60.6% 61.3% 70.6% 60.5% 60.6% 61.3% 60.7% 61.8% | Habits of
Not at all 9.1% 11.4% 10.9% 7.8% 9.9% 9.1% 11.3% 12.1% 12.0% Mind
Total (n) 164 4989 14,822 102 1,583 5,526 62 3,406 9,296
Mean 2.15 2.17 2.17 2.14 2.20 221 2.16 2.15 2.14
Standard deviation 0.56 0.61 0.60 0.53 0.60 0.59 0.61 0.61 0.60
Significance - - -
Effect size -0.03 -0.03 - -0.10 -0.12 0.02 0.03
Seek alternative solutions to a problem
Frequently 33.5% 32.6% 34.4% 29.4% 34.2% 37.1% 40.3% 31.8% 32.9%
Occasionally 65.2% 62.7% 60.8% 70.6% 60.5% 58.4% 56.5% 63.7% 62.3% | Habits of
Not at all 1.2% 4.8% 4.8% 0.0% 5.3% 4.6% 3.2% 4.5% 4.9% Mind
Total (n) 164 4988 14,816 102 1,583 5,522 62 3,405 9,294
Mean 2.32 2.28 2.30 2.29 2.29 2.32 2.37 2.27 2.28
Standard deviation 0.49 0.54 0.55 0.46 0.56 0.56 0.55 0.54 0.55
Significance - - -
Effect size 0.07 0.04 - 0.00 -0.05 0.19 0.16
Look up scientific research articles and resources
Frequently 29.9% 30.1% 30.4% 28.4% 28.3% 28.9% 32.3% 30.9% 31.2%
Occasionally 61.0% 56.5% 55.0% 62.7% 59.8% 58.2% 58.1% 54.9% 53.0% | Habits of
Not at all 9.1% 13.4% 14.6% 8.8% 11.9% 12.8% 9.7% 14.2% 15.7% Mind
Total (n) 164 4982 14,801 102 1,579 5511 62 3,403 9,290
Mean 221 2.17 2.16 2.20 2.16 2.16 2.23 217 2.16
Standard deviation 0.59 0.64 0.65 0.58 0.61 0.63 0.61 0.65 0.67
Significance - - -
Effect size 0.06 0.08 - 0.07 0.06 0.09 0.10
Note: Significance * p<.05, ** p<.01, *** p<.001 Page 56 of 87

1A



COOPERATIVE INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH PROGRAM

2010 Your First College Year Survey
Institutional Profile Report

atthe HIGHER EDUCATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT UCLA First-time, Fu”-time Freshmen
Total Men Women
Michigan Technological University Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp?2 Construct
How often in the past year did you:
Explore topics on your own, even though it was not
required for a class
Frequently 29.9% 26.9% 28.5% 34.3% 31.8% 34.2% 22.6% 24.6% 25.2%
Occasionally 56.1% 56.9% 56.9% 54.9% 55.8% 54.8% 58.1% 57.3% 58.2% | Habits of
Not at all 14.0% 16.3% 14.6% 10.8% 12.4% 11.1% 19.4% 18.1% 16.7% Mind
Total (n) 164 4983 14814 102 1,582 5,519 62 3,406 9,295
Mean 2.16 211 2.14 2.24 2.19 2.23 2.03 2.06 2.09
Standard deviation 0.65 0.65 0.64 0.63 0.64 0.63 0.65 0.65 0.64
Significance - - -
Effect size 0.08 0.03 - 0.08 0.02 -0.05 -0.09
Accept mistakes as part of the learning process
Frequently 56.1% 41.3% 45.4% 56.9% 39.9% 46.5% 54.8% 41.9% 44.7%
Occasionally 41.5% 56.0% 51.4% 40.2% 56.9% 50.1% 43.5% 55.6% 52.2% | Habits of
Not at all 2.4% 2.7% 3.2% 2.9% 3.2% 3.3% 1.6% 2.5% 3.1% Mind
Total (n) 164 4980 14,804 102 1,581 5,516 62 3,399 9,288
Mean 2.54 2.39 2.42 2.54 2.37 243 2.53 2.39 242
Standard deviation 0.55 0.54 0.55 0.56 0.54 0.56 0.53 0.54 0.55
Significance - i ** - ** * - *
Effect size 0.28 0.22 - 0.31 0.20 0.26 0.20
Seek feedback on your academic work
Frequently 47.0% 40.8% 42.5% 47.1% 35.8% 38.3% 46.8% 43.1% 45.0%
Occasionally 47.0% 53.9% 52.1% 48.0% 57.1% 54.9% 45.2% 52.4% 50.4% | Habits of
Not at all 6.1% 5.4% 5.4% 4.9% 7.1% 6.8% 8.1% 4.6% 4.6% Mind
Total (n) 164 4985 14,818 102 1,583 5,522 62 3,402 9,296
Mean 241 2.35 2.37 242 2.29 231 2.39 2.39 240
Standard deviation 0.60 0.58 0.58 0.59 0.59 0.59 0.64 0.57 0.58
Significance - - * -
Effect size 0.10 0.07 - 0.22 0.19 0.00 -0.02
Take notes during class
Frequently 79.3% 76.6% 80.8% 75.5% 61.5% 69.8% 85.5% 83.7% 87.3%
Occasionally 18.9% 22.0% 17.8% 21.6% 35.3% 27.1% 14.5% 15.8% 12.2%
Not at all 1.8% 1.4% 1.4% 2.9% 3.2% 3.1% 0.0% 0.5% 0.4%
Total (n) 164 4971 14,790 102 1,579 5,518 62 3,392 9,272
Mean 2.77 2.75 2.79 2.73 2.58 2.67 2.85 2.83 2.87
Standard deviation 0.46 0.46 0.44 0.51 0.55 0.53 0.36 0.39 0.35
Significance - - ** -
Effect size 0.04 -0.05 - 0.27 0.11 0.05 -0.06
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Total Men Women
_— . L Construct
Michigan Technological University Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp?2
How often in the past year did you:
Integrate skills and knowledge from different sources
and experience
Frequently 63.4% 54.0% 61.2% 63.7% 49.5% 57.6% 62.9% 56.0% 63.4%
Occasionally 35.4% 44.2% 37.3% 35.3% 47.8% 40.5% 35.5% 42.5% 35.4%
Not at all 1.2% 1.8% 1.5% 1.0% 2.7% 2.0% 1.6% 1.4% 1.2%
Total (n) 164 4979 14,807 102 1,579 5,515 62 3,400 9,292
Mean 2.62 2.52 2.60 2.63 2.47 2.56 2.61 2.55 2.62
Standard deviation 0.51 0.54 0.52 0.51 0.55 0.54 0.52 0.53 0.51
Significance - * - ** -
Effect size 0.19 0.04 - 0.29 0.13 0.11 -0.02
Where did you primarily live while attending college
this past year?
On campus special interest housing
First-year student housing 15.9% 20.6% 20.7% 13.7% 20.9% 20.6% 19.4% 20.4% 20.7%
Cultural or minority student housing 0.0% 0.2% 0.3% 0.0% 0.1% 0.2% 0.0% 0.3% 0.3%
Single-sex housing 0.6% 1.5% 2.0% 0.0% 0.4% 1.3% 1.6% 1.9% 2.5%
Special academic program 1.2% 3.1% 3.6% 1.0% 2.3% 2.8% 1.6% 3.5% 4.0%
Other special interest housing 1.2% 1.2% 1.4% 0.0% 0.8% 1.1% 3.2% 1.4% 1.5%
On campus regular college housing
Residence hall 73.2% 49.2% 56.4% 79.4% 51.6% 58.6% 62.9% 48.1% 55.1%
Apartment 0.0% 3.9% 2.1% 0.0% 3.4% 2.2% 0.0% 4.0% 2.1%
Fraternity or sorority housing 0.0% 0.3% 0.3% 0.0% 0.1% 0.3% 0.0% 0.4% 0.3%
Other residential housing 0.0% 0.9% 1.0% 0.0% 1.3% 1.1% 0.0% 0.7% 0.9%
Off campus
At home with family 7.9% 15.6% 9.6% 5.9% 14.7% 8.9% 11.3% 16.0% 10.0%
Fraternity or sorority 0.0% 0.1% 0.1% 0.0% 0.3% 0.2% 0.0% 0.1% 0.1%
Rented apartment or house 0.0% 2.6% 1.9% 0.0% 3.1% 2.0% 0.0% 2.5% 1.8%
Other 0.0% 0.8% 0.7% 0.0% 0.8% 0.6% 0.0% 0.8% 0.7%
Total (n) 164 4,383 13,384 102 1,342 4,898 62 3,041 8,486
Note: Significance * p<.05, ** p<.01, *** p<.001 Page 58 of 87

1A



COOPERATIVE INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH PROGRAM

2010 Your First College Year Survey
Institutional Profile Report

atthe HIGHER EDUCATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT UCLA First-time, Fu”-time Freshmen
Total Men Women
Michigan Technological University Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp?2 Construct
Indicate the importance to you personally of each of
the following:
Becoming accomplished in one of the performing arts
(acting, dancing, etc.)
Essential 3.0% 9.8% 9.2% 2.9% 10.9% 9.4% 3.2% 9.3% 9.0%
Very important 14.6% 13.8% 12.8% 13.7% 16.4% 13.4% 16.1% 12.5% 12.5%
Somewhat important 29.3% 29.0% 28.8% 27.5% 26.7% 26.8% 32.3% 30.1% 30.0%
Not important 53.0% 47.4% 49.2% 55.9% 46.0% 50.4% 48.4% 48.0% 48.5%
Total (n) 164 4974 14,787 102 1,571 5,502 62 3,403 9,285
Mean 1.68 1.86 1.82 1.64 1.92 1.82 1.74 1.83 1.82
Standard deviation 0.84 0.99 0.98 0.83 1.03 0.99 0.85 0.97 0.97
Significance * - **
Effect size -0.18 -0.14 - -0.27 -0.18 -0.09 -0.08
Becoming an authority in my field
Essential 14.6% 22.7% 24.2% 11.8% 24.6% 26.3% 19.4% 21.8% 22.9%
Very important 41.5% 40.6% 41.5% 45.1% 42.6% 42.4% 35.5% 39.7% 40.9%
Somewhat important 39.6% 29.3% 27.8% 37.3% 26.4% 25.6% 43.5% 30.6% 29.1%
Not important 4.3% 7.4% 6.6% 5.9% 6.4% 5.7% 1.6% 7.9% 7.1%
Total (n) 164 4964 14,774 102 1,570 5,500 62 3,394 9,274
Mean 2.66 2.79 2.83 2.63 2.85 2.89 2.73 2.75 2.80
Standard deviation 0.78 0.88 0.87 0.77 0.86 0.86 0.79 0.88 0.87
Significance - * - * ** -
Effect size -0.15 -0.20 - -0.26 -0.30 -0.02 -0.08
Obtaining recognition from my colleagues for
contributions to my special field
Essential 11.0% 19.0% 19.2% 10.8% 20.1% 20.8% 11.3% 18.5% 18.2%
Very important 45.7% 41.4% 42.4% 50.0% 41.9% 42.7% 38.7% 41.1% 42.1%
Somewhat important 36.0% 31.7% 31.1% 31.4% 30.4% 29.6% 43.5% 32.3% 32.0%
Not important 7.3% 7.9% 7.3% 7.8% 7.6% 6.9% 6.5% 8.0% 7.6%
Total (n) 164 4970 14,788 102 1,571 5,506 62 3,399 9,282
Mean 2.60 2.72 2.73 2.64 2.75 2.77 2.55 2.70 2.71
Standard deviation 0.78 0.86 0.85 0.78 0.86 0.85 0.78 0.86 0.85
Significance -
Effect size -0.14 -0.15 - -0.13 -0.15 -0.17 -0.19
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Total Men Women
I . R Construct
Michigan Technological University Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp2 |Yourinst Compl Comp?2
Indicate the importance to you personally of each of
the following:
Influencing the political structure
Essential 3.0% 6.3% 7.1% 3.9% 9.9% 9.8% 1.6% 4.7% 5.4%
Very important 10.4% 16.6% 16.3% 10.8% 23.2% 19.9% 9.7% 13.5% 14.1%
Somewhat important 40.9% 41.3% 40.5% 44.1% 40.4% 40.6% 35.5% 41.7% 40.4%
Not important 45.7% 35.8% 36.2% 41.2% 26.5% 29.7% 53.2% 40.1% 40.1%
Total (n) 164 4963 14,779 102 1,568 5,505 62 3,395 9,274
Mean 171 1.93 1.94 1.77 2.16 2.10 1.60 1.83 1.85
Standard deviation 0.78 0.88 0.90 0.79 0.93 0.94 0.73 0.83 0.86
Slgmflcance *% *% - *kk *kk * *
Effect size -0.25 -0.26 - -0.42 -0.35 -0.28 -0.29
Influencing social values
Essential 7.3% 12.6% 14.2% 7.8% 14.3% 14.8% 6.5% 11.9% 13.8%
Very important 30.5% 38.1% 36.3% 30.4% 37.6% 35.3% 30.6% 38.3% 37.0%
Somewhat important 39.0% 36.3% 36.5% 42.2% 34.0% 35.3% 33.9% 37.3% 37.2% Social
Not important 23.2% 13.0% 13.0% 19.6% 14.1% 14.7% 29.0% 12.6% 12.0% | Agency
Total (n) 164 4967 14,780 102 1,573 5,506 62 3,394 9,274
Mean 2.22 2.50 2.52 2.26 2.52 2.50 2.15 2.49 2.53
Standard deviation 0.89 0.87 0.89